
1

Specialist Auction of
Norwich City Football Club Programmes & Memorabilia

Wednesday 28th May 2008

1pm

‘The Business’ Suite, The Jarrold Stand 
Norwich City Football Ground, Carrow Road, Norwich NR1 1JE

Parking is available in front of the Jarrold Stand

Viewing: Friday 4pm to 8pm and Saturday 9am to 1pm
Please note that viewing is not permitted once the auction has commenced. 

Approximate rate of sale - 130/150 lots per hour

A buyer’s premium of 15% (plus V.A.T.
at 17.5%) of the hammer price is
payable by the buyers of all lots.

V.A.T. lots are marked throughout the
catalogue with an asterisk after the lot
number. V.A.T. charges are reclaimable
by V.A.T. registered traders within the
EEC. Purchasers outside the EEC will be
exempt from these charges subject to
proof of postage or granting of licenses.

Cheques to be made payable to
"Knight’s". Credit cards accepted.
Payments by Visa/Access/Mastercard
will be subject to a surcharge of 3% of
the total amount payable.

For full terms and conditions see page 2.

Postal bids are welcomed and should be
sent to: 

Knight’s Sporting Ltd,  
Cuckoo Cottage, 
Town Green, 
Alby, 
Norwich  
NR11 7PR  

Office: (01263) 768488  
Fax: (01263) 768788  
Mobile: 07885 515333 
Email: tim@knights.co.uk

Live telephone bidding can be arranged
by contacting the auctioneer at least two
days prior to the day of auction. We
now have a mandatory minimum lot
estimate of £80.00. Please see
conditions of sale for full details.

Call 01263 768488 prior to 26/5/08 to
book your live telephone line. If you
need to speak to someone personally
after 26/5/08 please call 07885 515333
or 07718 740886.

Please note: All commission bids to be
received no later than 6pm on the day
prior to the auction.

Auction results will be available by
telephone from 10.30am and on our
website on Friday 30th May.

Postage and packing will be charged at
current rates for all postal deliveries.
Packing will be charged at £3.00 per
customer. 
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. A buyer’s premium of 15% (Plus V.A.T. @ 17.5%) of the hammer price is payable by the buyers of all lots.
2. Cheques to be made payable to ‘Knights’.
3. Knights Sporting Ltd, Registered Office, The Thatched Gallery, The Green, Aldborough, Norwich, Norfolk. NR11 7AA
4. Postage and packing will be charged at current rates for all postal deliveries.
4a Postage and packing is subject to V.A.T. at 17.5%.
5. The seller warrants to the Auctioneer and to the buyer that he is the true owner or is properly authorised to sell the property by the

true owner and is able to transfer good and marketable title to the property free from any third party claim.
6. The highest bidder to be the buyer. If during the auction the Auctioneer considers that a dispute has arisen he has absolute authority 

to settle it or re-offer the lot. The Auctioneer may at his sole discretion determine the advance of bidding or refuse a bid, divide any
lot, combine any two or more lots or withdraw any lot without prior notice.

7. The buyer shall pay the price at which a lot is knocked down by the Auctioneer to the buyer (the hammer price) together with a
premium of 15% (Plus V.A.T. @ 17.5%) of the hammer price, all of which are hereafter collectively referred to as ‘the total sum due’.
By making any bid the buyer acknowledges that his attention has been drawn to the fact that on the sale of any lot the Auctioneer
will receive from the seller commission at its usual rates in addition to the said premium of 15% (Plus V.A.T. @ 17.5%) and assents to
the Auctioneer receiving the said commission.

8. The buyer shall forthwith upon the purchase give in his name and pay to the Auctioneer immediately after the conclusion of the
auction the total sum due.

9. If the buyer fails to pay for or take away any lot or lots the Auctioneer as agent for the seller shall be entitled after consultation with
the seller to exercise one or other of the following rights:
i) Rescind the sale of that or any other lots sold to the buyer who defaults and re-sell the lot or lots whereupon the defaulting buyer
shall pay to the Auctioneer any shortfall between the proceeds of that sale after deduction of costs of re-sale and the total sum due.
Any surplus shall belong to the seller.
ii) Proceed with damages for breach of contract.

10. Ownership of the lot purchased shall not pass to the buyer until he has paid to the Auctioneer the total sum due.
11. The seller shall be entitled to place a reserve on any lot and the Auctioneer shall have the right to bid on behalf of the seller for any

lot on which a reserve has been placed. A seller may not bid on any lot on which a reserve has been placed.
12. As from January 2007, all unsold lots will attract a fee per lot of £3.00 + VAT.
12a. Where any lot fails to sell, the Auctioneer shall notify the seller accordingly. The seller shall make arrangements either to re-offer the

lot for sale or to collect the lot.
13. Any representation or statement by the Auctioneer in any catalogue, brochure or advertisement of forthcoming sales as to

authorship, attribution, genuineness, origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price is a statement of opinion only.
Every person interested should exercise and rely on his own judgement as to such matters and neither the Auctioneer nor his servants
or agents are responsible for the correctness of such opinions. No warranty whatsoever is given by the Auctioneer or the seller in
respect of any lot and any express or implied warranties are hereby excluded.

14. Notwithstanding any other terms of these conditions, if within fourteen days of the sale the Auctioneer has received from the buyer
of any lot notice in writing that in his view the lot is a deliberate forgery and within fourteen days after such notification the buyer
returns the same to the Auctioneer in the same condition as at the time of the sale and satisfies the Auctioneer that considered in the
light of the entry in the catalogue the lot is a deliberate forgery then the sale of the lot will be rescinded and the purchase price of
the same refunded. ‘A deliberate forgery’ means a lot made with intent to deceive.

15. A buyer’s claim under the above condition shall be limited to the amount paid to the Auctioneer for the lot and for the purpose of
this condition the buyer shall be the person to whom the original invoice was made out by the Auctioneer.

16. Lots may be removed during the sale after full settlement.
17. All goods delivered to the Auctioneer’s premises will be deemed to be delivered for sale by auction unless otherwise stated in writing

and will be catalogued and sold at the Auctioneer’s discretion and accepted by the Auctioneer subject to all these conditions. By
delivering the goods to the Auctioneer for inclusion in his auction sales each seller acknowledges that he/she accepts and agrees to
all the conditions.

18. The Auctioneer shall remit the proceeds of the sale to the seller no later than forty days after the day of the auction provided that
the Auctioneer has received the total sum due from the buyer. In all other cases the Auctioneer will remit the proceeds of sale to the
seller within seven days of the receipt by the Auctioneer of the total sum due. The Auctioneer will not be deemed to have received
the total sum due until after any cheque delivered by the buyer has been cleared. In the event of the Auctioneer exercising his right
to rescind the sale his obligation to the seller hereunder lapses.

19. In the case of the seller withdrawing instructions to the Auctioneer to sell any lot or lots, the Auctioneer may charge a fee of the lot
withdrawn and any expenses incurred in respect of the lot or lots.

20. Live telephone bidding
i) Live telephone bidding can be arranged (subject to paragraph 20iii) below) by contacting the Auctioneer two days prior to the day
of the Auction.
ii) Knight’s have a mandatory minimum lot estimate of £80.00 on all live calls.
iii) The arrangement referred to in paragraph 20i) above will be at the buyer’s risk and no guarantee can be given by the Auctioneer
that telephone facilities will be available or working on the day of the Auction.

21. These conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English Law.
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The History of 
Norwich City Football Club

Norwich City F.C. was formed following a meeting at the Criterion Cafe in Norwich on 17 June 1902 by
a group of friends led by two former Norwich CEYMS players, and played their first competitive match
against Harwich & Parkeston, at Newmarket Road on 6 September 1902. Following a FA Commission, the
club was ousted from the amateur game in 1904/05, deemed a professional organisation. Later that year
Norwich were elected to play in the Southern League and with increasing crowds, they were forced to
leave Newmarket Road in 1908, moving to The Nest, a disused chalk pit. The club originally nicknamed
‘The Citizens’ was being widely referred to as ‘The Canaries’, the breeding of there song-birds being an
important local concern. The club also decided to drop their original blue and white strip in favour of
‘canary yellow and green’. Norwich have retained these distinctive colours ever since. During the First
World War, with football suspended and facing spiralling debts, City went into voluntary liquidation on 10
December 1917. The club was officially reformed on 15 February 1919. In May 1920, The Football League
formed a third Division and Norwich joined the Third Division for the following season. Their first league
fixture, against Plymouth, on 28 August 1920, ended in a 1–1 draw. The club went on to endure a
mediocre decade, finishing no higher than eighth but no lower than 18th.

The following decade proved more successful for the club with a club-record victory, 10–2, over
Coventry and promotion as champions to the Second Division in the 1933–34 season under the
management of Tom Parker. With crowds continuing to rise, and with the Football Association raising
concerns over the suitability and safety of The Nest, the club considered renovation of the ground, but
ultimately decided on a move to Carrow Road. The inaugural match, held on 31 August 1935, against
West Ham United, ended in a 4–3 victory to the home team and set a new record attendance of 29,779.
The biggest highlight of the following four seasons was the visit of King George VI to Carrow Road on
October 29, 1938. However, the club was relegated to the Third Division at the end of the season on
goal average, by 0.048 of a goal. The league was suspended the following season as a result of the
outbreak of the Second World War and did not resume until the 1946–47 season. City finished this and
the following season in 21st place, the poor results forcing the club to apply for re-election to the league.
The club narrowly missed out on promotion under the guidance of manager Norman Low in the early
1950s, but following the return of Tom Parker as manager, Norwich finished bottom of the football
league in the 1956–57 season.

The 1958–59 season saw Norwich lose in the semi-final of the FA Cup as a Third Division side, defeating
two First Division sides on the way: Tottenham Hotspur and Matt Busby's Manchester United. In the
1959–60 season, Norwich were promoted to the Second Division after finishing second to Southampton,
and achieved a fourth place finish in the 1960–61 season. In 1962 Ron Ashman guided Norwich to their
first trophy, defeating Rochdale 4-0 on aggregate in a two-legged final to win the League Cup. Sixth place
in the league was the closest the club came to promotion to the First Division during the 1960s, but after
winning the division in the 1971–72 season under manager Ron Saunders, Norwich City reached the
highest level of English football for the first time. They made their first appearance at Wembley Stadium
in 1973, losing the League Cup final 1-0 to Tottenham Hotspur. Relegation to the Second Division in 1974
resulted in the resignation of Saunders and the appointment of John Bond. A highly successful first season
saw promotion back to the First Division and another visit to Wembley, again in the League Cup final, this
time losing 1-0 to Aston Villa. Bond resigned during the 1980–81 season and the club were relegated, but
bounced back the following season after finishing third.

The 1984–85 season was of mixed fortunes for the club; under Ken Brown's guidance, they reached the
final of the Milk Cup at Wembley Stadium, having defeated Ipswich Town in the semi-final. In the final,
they beat Sunderland 1–0, but in the league both Norwich and Sunderland were relegated to the second



tier of English football. Norwich were also denied their first foray into Europe with the ban on English
clubs after the Heysel Stadium disaster. City bounced back to the top flight immediately by winning the
Second Division championship in the 1985–86 season. High league placings in the First Division in
1986–87 and 1988–89 would have been enough for UEFA Cup qualification, but the ban on English
clubs remained. They also had good cup runs during his period, reaching the FA Cup semi-finals in 1989
and again in 1992.

In 1992–93, the inaugural season of the English Premier League, Norwich City led the league for most of
the season, before faltering in the final weeks to finish third behind the champions, Manchester United,
and Aston Villa. The following season Norwich played in the UEFA Cup for the first time, losing in the third
round to Internazionale, but defeating Bayern Munich. Winning 2–1, Norwich are the only English team
to beat Bayern Munich in the Olympic Stadium. Mike Walker quit as Norwich City manager in January
1994, to take charge of Everton and was replaced by 36-year-old first team coach John Deehan who lead
the club to 12th place in the 1993–94 season in the Premier League. The club were relegated to the First
Division the following season. Shortly before relegation, Deehan resigned as manager and his assistant
Gary Megson took over until the end of the season. Martin O'Neill, who had taken Wycombe Wanderers
from the Conference to the Second Division with successive promotions, was appointed as Norwich City
manager in the summer of 1995. He lasted just six months in the job before resigning after a dispute with
chairman Robert Chase over money to strengthen the squad. Soon after, Chase stepped down after
protests from supporters, who complained that he kept selling the club's best players and was to blame
for their relegation. Chase's majority stakeholding was bought by Geoffrey Watling.
English television cook Delia Smith and husband Michael Wynn-Jones took over the majority of Norwich
City's shares from Watling in 1996, and Mike Walker was re-appointed as the club's manager. He was
unable to repeat the success achieved during his first spell and was sacked two seasons later with Norwich
mid-table in the First Division. Nigel Worthington took over as Norwich City manager in December 2000
following an unsuccessful two years for the club under Bruce Rioch and then Bryan Hamilton. He had been
on the coaching staff under Hamilton who resigned with the club 20th in the First Division and in real
danger of relegation to the third tier of English football for the first time since the 1960s. Worthington
avoided the threat of relegation and, the following season, led City to a playoff final at the Millennium
Stadium, which Norwich lost against Birmingham City on penalties.

The 2003–04 campaign saw the club win the First Division title, finishing eight points clear of second-
placed West Bromwich Albion and returned to the top flight for the first time since 1995. For much of the
2004–05 season however, the club struggled and, despite beating Manchester United 2–0 and Newcastle
United 2–1 towards the end of the season, a last day 6–0 defeat away to Fulham condemned them to
relegation. A mediocre season followed in The Championship as the club finished in ninth despite hopes
of bouncing straight back up to the top flight, and as results in the 2006–07 season went against City, the
pressure mounted on manager Nigel Worthington, culminating with his sacking on October 1, 2006,
directly after a 4–1 defeat at the hands of Championship rivals Burnley. On October 16, 2006, Norwich
held a press conference to reveal that former City player Peter Grant had left West Ham United to become
the new manager, and in February 2007, Grant replaced assistant Doug Livermore with his fellow Scot,
Jim Duffy. Grant's side struggled for most of the season and worse was to follow. Norwich made a terrible
start to the 07–08 season, with only two wins by mid October; following a 1-0 defeat at fellow-strugglers
QPR, Peter Grant left the club by "mutual consent" on October 9, 2007. On 30 October 2007, former
Newcastle United manager Glenn Roeder was confirmed as Grant's replacement.

David Davenport has been a season ticket holder at Carrow Road for many years and recently he has
begun commentating on the matches live for the blind charity ‘Soccer Sight’. David’s life time collection
of club programmes and ephemera represents one of the the finest collections of Norwich City Football
Club memorabilia ever sold at auction.

The majority of this information was sourced from the Norwich City, Wikipedia and Historicalkits websites
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EPHEMERA, AUTOGRAPHS, TICKETS,
POSTCARDS, PHOTOGRAPHS ETC
1 Norwich City Football Supporters’

Club. Annual Dinner and Dance
1960. Official menu for the Dinner
held at The Samson & Hercules
Ballroom on the 2nd November
1960. Signed to rear cover by eight
players and the Manager. Signatures
include Barry Butler, Terry Bly, Sandy
Kennon, Terry Allcock, Ron Ashman,
Ken Nethercott etc. G £30/50

2 Norwich City Football Supporters’
Club. Annual Dinner Cabaret and
Dance 1964. Official menu for the
Dinner held at The Norwood Rooms
on the 2nd November 1964. Signed
to front and rear covers by fifteen
players, officials and guests.
Signatures include Barry Butler, Ron
Davies, Ken Hill, Gerry Mannion,
Alex James, Kevin Keelan, Ron
Ashman, Club Chairman, Geoffrey
Watling, Arthur South, Ted Bell etc.
G £40/60

3 Norwich City. ‘League Cup
Celebration Banquet’ Season
1972/1973. Official menu and
invitation to the ‘Celebration
Banquet’ held by Norwich City F.C.
at The Portman Hotel, Portman
Square, London on the 3rd March
1973. Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £25/35

4 Norwich City car badge circa late
1950’s. Chrome car badge with
centre enamel image of a Norwich
City player with ‘Norwich City’ in
scroll below. The badge made by
‘Desmo, England’. The badge
measures approx  3.75”x5.25”. VG

£15/25
5 ‘Football’. Arthur Budd, C.B. Fry, T.A.

Cook & B.F. Robinson. The Suffolk
Sporting Series. London 1897. Some
age toning and minor marks to
covers and spine, very minor foxing
otherwise in good condition. Rare

£50/70
6 Norwich City c late 1950’s early

1960’s. Autograph book containing
the pencil signatures of Norwich City
and Nottingham Forest players.
Eight Norwich signatures and seven
Forest signatures. Fifteen signatures
including Bly, Heffer, Lockwood,
Greatrex, Nethercott, Wilson,
Thomas etc. The book also contains
three signatures of Norwich
Speedway Riders. G £25/35 

7 Norwich City v Aston Villa ‘League
Cup Final’ 1975. Official programme
and two tickets for the Final played
at Wembley on the 1st March 1975.
The programme signed to front
cover by the late Graham Paddon.
Sold with six further tickets for
Norwich matches including the Play-
Off Final 2002, v Celtic 2001, v
Everton S/F 1989 etc and ten
Evening News Football commemo-
rative papers. G £15/25

8 Norwich City. Season 1935/36.
Small album page signed in pencil by
eleven members of the team.
Signatures include Robinson,
Woodford, Hall, Warnes, Russell,
Vinall, Flack, Bowen, Burditt,
Manders etc. Page laid down to
larger album page. G £40/60

9 Norwich City Football Club. Official
Handbook 1963-1964. Signed to
pen pictures by ten of the players
featured including Kelly, Metcalf,
Allcock, Keelan, Oilver, Price,
Stringer, Miller etc. Sold with
‘Canary Crusade’ Edited by Ted Bell,
covering the 1958/59 Cup run and
two programmes Norwich City v
Swindon Town, F.A. Cup, 2nd round
replay 1958 and England v
Czechoslovakia U23 international
played at Carrow Road on 15th
October 1958. G £25/35

10 Norwich City 1956/57 to 1997/98.
Collection of club fixture lists, season
tickets, ephemera etc. Good
selection. G £20/30

11 ‘Viva The Villa!’. Aston Villa v
Norwich City. League Cup Final
1975 LP recording of the match. VG

£15/20
12 Norwich City. Large ledger size

scrapbook 1937-1939. Scrapbook
containing press cuttings and
pictures of Norwich City matches,
reports etc taken from various
newspapers of the period. G£30/50

13 Norwich City. Season 1949/1950.
‘Eastern Football News’. ‘The Pink
Un’. Thirty eight copies of the paper
covering the period 20th August
1949 to the 6th May 1950. Full
Norwich match reports and line ups
including League and Cup matches,
news and comment on the team etc.
Plus each issue has the famous
‘Canary and Dumpling’ cartoon, a
full results service and a round up of
results and reports for East Anglian

non-league clubs plus pictures of
teams and individual players. Some
faults, otherwise in generally good
condition £30/40

14 Norwich City. Season 1928/1929.
‘Eastern Football News’. ‘The Pink
Un’. Thirty seven copies of the paper
covering the period 25th August
1928 to the 4th May 1929. Full
Norwich match reports and line ups
including League and Cup matches,
news and comment on the team etc.
Plus each issue has the famous
‘Canary and Dumpling’ cartoon, a
full results service and a round up of
results and reports for East Anglian
non-league clubs plus pictures of
teams and individual players. Good
condition £30/50

15 Norwich City. Season 1927/1928.
‘Eastern Football News’. ‘The Pink
Un’. Thirty four copies of the paper
covering the period 10th September
1927 to the 5th May 1928. Full
Norwich match reports and line ups
including League and Cup matches,
news and comment on the team etc.
Plus each issue has the famous
‘Canary and Dumpling’ cartoon, a
full results service and a round up of
results and reports for East Anglian
non-league clubs plus pictures of
teams and individual players. Good
condition £30/50

16 Norwich City v Blackpool. League
Cup semi-final 1962. Official 6/6
match ticket for the first leg match
played at Carrow Road on the 11th
April 1962. Pin holes otherwise in
good condition £40/60

17 Norwich City v Rochdale. League
Cup Final 1962. Official 6/6 match
ticket for the second leg match
played at Carrow Road on the 1st
May 1962. Pin holes otherwise in
good condition £50/70

18 Norwich City 1911-1914. Large
collection of fifty ‘Plan of the Field’
team line up’s cut out from original
Norwich City programmes from the
period 1911-194. The ‘Plan of the
Field’s are printed black on beige
with a red border and include
matches against Chelsea, Plymouth,
Swindon, Southend, Southampton,
QPR, Peterborough, Portsmouth,
Leicester Fosse, Fulham, Brighton,
Woolwich Arsenal, West Ham etc.
Some reserve matches. odd faults
otherwise in good condition £40/60

NORWICH CITY FOOTBALL CLUB 
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19 Norwich City v Newcastle United
‘F.A. Cup holders’ 1910-1911.
Norfolk & Norwich Hospital Cup
nine carat gold medal awarded to
Norwich City Captain John ‘Jock’
MacKenzie for his appearance for
Norwich City against Newcastle
United in a replay match played on
the 23rd November 1910. The
attractive nine carat gold medal has
emblem and football in red and gold
to centre with ‘Norfolk & Norwich
Hospital Cup’ to borders in scrolls in
blue and gold and red cross on a
white background to lower part of
medal . To reverse ‘J. MacKenzie,
Norwich City F.C.1910-11’. ‘HG&S’.
Ring suspension. Hallmarked. The
medal measures 1.25” x 1.75”.
Good/very good condition

£300/400
The first match played on the 19th
September 1910, attended by a
record crowd of 13,473, was drawn
1-1 with Albert Kirkman scoring a
penalty for Norwich. The F.A.
English Cup was on display at the
ground. Newcastle won the replay
3-0
John ‘Jock’ MacKenzie made over
200 appearances for Norwich and
played at left-back. He captained
the club on 103 occasions. He ended
his career at Walsall and died in
1940 aged 55
The Norfolk & Norwich Hospital
Cup was a Charity Invitation match,
founded in 1904, and played
annually until 1960, winners and
losers both received identical  gold
medals. The original Norfolk &
Norwich Hospital Cup trophy was
lost in a fire, at Norwich City’s
Carrow Road ground on 25th
October 1985

20 Norwich City. Norfolk & Norwich
Hospital Cup 1931-1939. Unique
and original letter book containing
duplicate correspondence from the
Norfolk & Norwich Hospital Cup
Honorary Secretary, E.R. Smith to
various recipients for the period
stated. Letters for the match
between Norwich and Liverpool in
1931 include to the British Legion
Band, linesman, Supporters Club,
Police, Eastern Daily Press (free
advertising), Norwich City and
Liverpool Football Clubs (for playing
the match, use of ground etc) etc. In
1932 & 1933 for the match between
Norwich and Liverpool, letters
include various to Liverpool with
regard to arrangements for the

match, linesman, Police, Norwich
City and Liverpool clubs, post match,
letters to Norwich City Manager
Tom Parker etc. In 1934 and 1935
for the matches between Norwich
City and Grimsby Town and Arsenal,
Police, programmes, Tom Parker,
linesman, Lord Mayor etc. In 1936-
1939 for the matches between
Norwich City and Middlesborough
and Leeds United, linesman, Police,
band, Norwich City Football Club
etc. Many pages unused. Good/very
good condition £200/300

21 Norwich City. Norfolk & Norwich
Hospital Cup 1903-1920. Unique
and original ‘Minute Book’ detailing
the birth, progress and early history
of the Cup competition in this pre
and post 1st World War period.
Matches were played throughout
the war time period.The book details
the names and addresses of the Cup
committee, meetings held at the
Criterion and Central Restaurant/
Cafes, purchase of the Cup which
cost 25 guineas, medals,
arrangements for matches, teas for
the players, proceeds given to the
hospital, issuing and pricing of
tickets for the matches, production
of programmes and souvenirs etc.
Each meeting entry signed and
dated by the Chairman of the
meeting. C.E.Y.M.S. having
competed against Norwich City for
the first three years of the
competition decided to ‘retire’ from
the competition in 1907 which led to
the committee deciding to invite
various first division teams to
compete for the trophy against
Norwich City, Everton being the
chosen team in 1907. Other teams
arrangements minuted within the
books period are Chelsea, Hull City,
Newcastle United, Middlesborough,
Woolwich Arsenal, Argyll &
Sutherland Highlanders, East Anglian
Munitions League, 193rd Infantry
Brigade, Boulton & Paul and
Tottenham Hotspur. Interesting
entries for 1917 and 1918 regarding
a letter from a firm solicitors
reporting an accident at the ground
during the match v 193rd Infantry
Brigade where their client, a Mr
McCabe ‘was injured for life and
very seriously so’, that they may be
taken to ‘trial and expect to recover
a sum of£500, but to avoid the
worry of litigation they would advise
the acceptance of £200 and £1-10-
5 costs’. Agreed by the Committee
to leave the case to Colonel Prior

who eventually negotiated a final
settlement of £67. The book
provides a fascinating insight into
the founding of the Cup competition
and the birth of Norwich City
Football Club. Good/very good
condition £300/500
The Norfolk & Norwich Hospital
Cup competition was founded by
public subscription in 1903 with the
first match v C.E.Y.M.S. being
played in 1904 with the final match
being played against Southampton
in 1960. Matches were played
against many of the top football
teams in England and included
Everton, Chelsea, Newcastle United,
Ipswich Town, Woolwich Arsenal,
Tottenham Hotspur, West Ham,
Liverpool, Manchester United etc.
The impressive and handsome
trophy, which stood 2’8” high, was
sadly lost in the fire in the main
stand in October 1984

21a Norwich City. Collection of twenty
five green club programme binders.
G £15/25

22 Norwich City v Everton 1989/90.
Large limited edition colour print of
the match played at Carrow Road,
Norwich. Mounted with facsimile
printed signature of the Norwich
team to lower border. Limited
edition 30/1000. Framed and
glazed, 28”x20” overall. VG£30/40

23 Norwich City ‘2nd Division
Champions’ 1972. Two original
mono photographs, one of Captain,
Duncan Forbes being presented with
the cup from the Football League
President and the other showing the
players running a lap of honour
before the match against Watford
on the last day of the season in May
1972. 10”x8”. Plus EDP ‘Wembley
‘85’ commemorative caricature print
of the Norwich team who played
Sunderland in the League Cup Final.
G £20/30

24 Norwich City. Season 1959/60 team.
Mono plain back postcard of the
Norwich City team. Postcard by the
Norfolk Camera Centre. Nicely
signed in ink to reverse by all
fourteen of the players featured.
Signatures include Ashman,
Brennan, Punton,  Whitehouse,
Thurlow, Butler, Allcock, Bly, Crowe
etc. Good condition £30/40

25 John Robin Ray. Norwich City
1934/35. Colour real photograph
postcard of Ray, half length, wearing
coat and scarf. Sold with a mono
plainback real photograph postcard



of Ray standing on the pitch at ‘The
Nest’ c1934/35. Both ‘Jerome’ series
postcards. G £30/40

26 Norwich City F.C. Season 1912/13.
Original real photograph sepia
postcard of L. Jobling, half length,
wearing Norwich shirt. Postcard by
Hayward Kidd of Norwich. G

£25/35
27 Norwich City F.C. Season 1912/13.

Original real photograph mono
postcard of the Norwich team,
seated and standing. Postcard by
Hayward Kidd of Norwich. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good
condition £25/35

28 Norwich City 1908/09. Original
mono postcard of the Norwich team,
seated and standing in rows. Players
names printed  to lower border.
Series unknown. Slight trimming to
top edge. G £20/30

NORWICH CITY FOOTBALL CLUB
HANDBOOKS
29 Norwich City Football Club. Official

Handbook 1906-1907. Compiled by
J.W. Bowman. Original wrappers.
Damage with some loss to rear
wrapper, small tear to bottom of
page 71/72, some age toning and
minor stains/nicks to wrappers,
minor rusting to staples otherwise in
good condition. Second issue of the
handbook. Rare £200/300

30 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1907-1908. Compiled by Arthur
Turner. Original wrappers. Wear to
wrappers with tears and loss mainly
to edges, tape repair to front cover
and spine. Contents generally good.
Third issue of the handbook. Rare

£150/200
31 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook

1908-1909. Compiled by Arthur
Turner. Original wrappers. Some age
toning and wear to wrappers, minor
rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition. Fourth issue of the
handbook. Rare £140/180

32 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1909-1910. Compiled by Arthur
Turner. Original wrappers. Some
wear and slight age toning to
wrappers, small loss to spine
otherwise in good condition. Fifth
issue of the handbook. Rare

£140/180
33 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook

1910-1911. Original wrappers.
Published by Gibbs & Walker Ltd of
Norwich. Some light wear to

wrappers otherwise in good/very
good condition. Sixth issue of the
handbook. Rare £150/200

34 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1912-1913. Original wrappers.
Published by Gibbs & Walker Ltd of
Norwich. Some wear to edges of
wrappers, with small loss, tape
reinforcement to spine, age toning
otherwise in good condition. Eighth
issue of the handbook. Rare

£120/160
35 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook

1914-1915. Original front wrapper
only. Published by Gibbs & Walker
Ltd of Norwich. Loosely covered and
attached at spine in brown paper,
damage with some small/some loss
to pages 83-90, last page torn in
half, lacking lower half, appears to
lacking a page/pages at rear of book
Only fair condition, viewing
essential, not subject to return

£30/50
36 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook

1922-1923. Original front wrapper
only. Published by The Morris
Printing Co of Norwich. Some
damage with loss to front wrapper,
tape reinforcement to spine, other
odd faults otherwise in good
condition £50/70

37 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1923-1924. Published by The Morris
Printing Co of Norwich. Lacking
original wrappers, tape
reinforcement to spine, wear and
age toning to outer pages otherwise
in generally good condition. Appears
complete £25/35

38 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1924-1925. Original wrappers.
Published by R.A. Sparkes of
Norwich. Tape reinforcement to
spine otherwise in good/very good
condition £40/60

39 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1925-1926. Original wrappers.
Published by R.A. Sparkes of
Norwich. Minor wear and age
toning to wrappers otherwise in
good/very good condition £40/60

40 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1926-1927. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Handwritten ink inscription
to front wrapper ‘Details of first
match’, scores handwritten in ink to
internal pages otherwise in generally
very good condition £40/60

41 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1928-1929. Original wrappers.

Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Small tear to rear wrapper,
minor age toning/foxing to
wrappers otherwise in generally
good/very good condition £40/50

42 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1929-1930. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Age toning and foxing to
wrappers, minor rusting to staples
otherwise in generally good/very
good condition £40/50

43 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1930-1931. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Age toning and foxing to
wrappers and rusting to staples
otherwise in good condition £40/50

44 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1931-1932. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. .5” vertical strip cut to
right hand border of front wrapper,
age toning and foxing to wrappers,
rusting to staples and page 14/15
detached otherwise in good
condition £25/35

45 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1932-1933. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Age toning and foxing to
wrappers and foxing to centre
pages, rusting to staples otherwise in
good condition £40/50

46 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1933-1934. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Age toning and wear to
wrappers otherwise in good
condition £40/50

47 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1934-1935. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Rusting to staples causing
some small damage to cover edge,
minor spine chipping otherwise in
generally good/very good condition

£30/40
48 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook

1935-1936. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Minor foxing to wrappers,
light rusting to staples otherwise in
good/very good condition £40/60

49 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1936-1937. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Split to spine paper at
head, light rusting to staples
otherwise in good/very good
condition £30/50

50 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
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1937-1938. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Age toning to wrappers,
rusting to staples otherwise in
generally good/very good condition

£30/50
51 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook

1938-1939. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Generally good/very good
condition £30/50

52 Norwich City F.C. Official Handbook
1939-1940. Original wrappers.
Published by Jarrold & Sons of
Norwich. Rusting to staples
otherwise in generally good/very
good condition £40/60

53 Norwich City F.C. Official
Handbooks 1946/47, 1947/48 &
1948/49. Tape reinforcements to the
spine of the 1946/47 edition, odd
minor faults otherwise in good
condition. Qty 3 £30/50

54 Norwich City F.C. Official
Handbooks 1949/50, 1950/51,
1951/52 & 1952/53. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition. Qty 4

£40/60
55 Norwich City F.C. Official

Handbooks 1953/54, 1954/55,
1955/56, 1956/57 & 1959/60. Odd
faults otherwise in good condition.
Qty 5 £40/60

56 Norwich City F.C. Official
Handbooks 1960 (promotion
season), 1961, 1962, 1963/64,
1964/65, 1966/67-1974/75,
1989/90-2005/06. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition. Qty 31

£40/60

NORWICH CITY FOOTBALL CLUB
PROGRAMMES
57 Norwich City. Seasons 1998/1999 to

2006/2007. Complete run of home
for the eight season period and away
programmes to 1999/2000. Odd
aways 2000/01-2006/07. Includes
League, F.A. Cup, League Cup etc.
Includes many friendly, exhibition
and Testimonial match programmes
including foreign tour programmes
etc. In green club folders. G

£60/80
58 Norwich City. Seasons 1993/1994 to

1997/1998. Complete run of home
and away programmes for the five
season period. Includes League, F.A.
Cup, League Cup etc. Includes many
friendly, exhibition and Testimonial
match programmes including foreign
tour programmes etc. Qty 292. In

green club folders. G £60/80
59 Norwich City. ‘U.E.F.A. Cup run’

Season 1993/1994. Full set of home
and away match programmes v
Vitesse Arnhem, Bayern Munich and
v Inter Milan (Home programme
only). Sold with match tickets for all
three away legs, travel documents,
brochures, press packs etc. VG

£80/120
60 Norwich City. Seasons 1989/1990 to

1992/1993. Complete run of home
and away programmes for the five
season period. Includes League, F.A.
Cup, League Cup etc. Includes many
friendly, exhibition and Testimonial
match programmes including v
Anhamo Mockba 1/5/89, v Ipswich
Town (Hospital Cup 1989, 1990 &
1991), China tour programme 1990,
v Otelul 1991, v Euran Pallo 1991,v
Bayern Munich 1992, foreign tour
programmes etc. Qty 293. In green
club folders. G £60/80

61 Norwich City. Seasons 1983/1984 to
1987/1988. Complete run of home
and away programmes for the five
season period. Includes League, F.A.
Cup, League Cup etc. Includes many
friendly, exhibition and Testimonial
match programmes including v
Sortland (19/5/84), Hamrun
Spartans (28/2/84), Norwegian tour
programmes 1984/85, programme,
tickets, rosette for the League Cup
Final 1985, v Ipswich (Hospital Cup
1988), foreign tour programmes etc.
Qty 328. In green club folders. G

£60/80
62 Norwich City. Seasons 1978/1979 to

1982/1983. Complete run of home
and away programmes for the five
season period. Includes League, F.A.
Cup, League Cup, Anglo Scottish
Cup etc. The 1978/79 season
includes the rarer postponed
matches v Manchester United (2/12)
and v Wolves (1/1) and twelve
friendly and Testimonial match
programmes inc South Australia v
Norwich 16/5), v Gothenburg
(15/11), the 1979/80 season, twelve
friendly and Testimonial match
programmes including Chelsea
(18/3), v New Zealand XI (11/5), the
1980/81 season, nine friendly and
Testimonial match programmes, the
1981/82 season, eleven friendly and
Testimonial match programmes inc v
Fort Lauderdale Strikers (30/9) and
the 1982/83 season, nine friendly
and Testimonial match programmes
etc inc v Tromso (away, Norway,
17th May).Qty 317. In green club

folders. G £100/130
63 Norwich City. Season 1977/1978.

Complete run of home and away
programmes for the season. Includes
League, F.A. Cup, League Cup,
Anglo Scottish Cup, friendlies v
Charlton, Bedford Town, Torquay,
Plymouth and Exeter City and
Testimonial match for Duncan
Forbes. Qty 54. In two green club
folders. G £25/35

64 Liverpool v Norwich City. Season
1976/1977. Official programme for
Liverpool v Norwich City played at
Anfield on the 21st August 1976.
Signed to front cover by Liverpool
Manager Bob Paisley. G £15/25

65 Norwich City. Season 1976/1977.
Complete run of home and away
programmes for the season. Includes
League, F.A. Cup, League Cup,
Anglo Scottish Cup, friendlies v
Brighton, Mansfield Town and
Torquay United and Testimonial
matches v Sheffield Wednesday
(O’Donnell), v Oxford United
(Clarke) and v Ipswich Town
(Viljoen). Qty 58. In green club
folder. G £25/35

66 Norwich City. Season 1975/1976.
Complete run of home and away
programmes for the season. Includes
League, F.A. Cup, League Cup,
Anglo Scottish Cup,  friendlies v Red
Star Belgrade, Aldershot, Brighton
and Peterborough United and
Testimonial match v Bournemouth
(Cunliffe) plus Norwich City v
Jockeys All-Star XI. Qty 58. In green
club folder. G £25/35

67 Norwich City. Season 1974/1975.
Complete run of home and away
programmes for the season. Includes
League, F.A. Cup, League Cup
(including semi-finals and Final with
ticket), Texaco Cup,  friendlies v
Yeovil, Torquay and Gillingham and
Testimonial matches v Jimmy
Thompson’s All Stars, v Colchester
United (Aimson) and v West Ham
(Stringer). Qty 60. In green club
folder. G £25/35
Norwich City finished third in
Division Two in the 1974/75 season
and were promoted back to Division
One

68 Norwich City. Season 1973/1974.
Complete run of home and away
programmes for the season. Includes
League, F.A. Cup, League Cup
(including semi-finals), Texaco Cup
(including semi-finals),  friendlies v
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Shelbourne, Lowestoft Town, v
Colchester United (2), Fulham and
Kevin Keelan Testimonial match v
Ipswich Town plus rare postponed
match v Birmingham City, 1st
December 1973. Qty 63. In green
club folder. G £30/40
Norwich City finished bottom of
Division One in the 1973/74 season
and were relegated to Division Two

69 Norwich City. Season 1972/1973.
Complete run of home and away
programmes for the season with the
exception of the Leicester City home
programme. Includes League, F.A.
Cup, League Cup (including semi-
finals and Final), Texaco Cup
(including semi-finals and Final) and
friendlies v Grimsby Town,
Cambridge United and St. Mirren
plus England v Ireland, Amateur
International played at Carrow Road,
6th October 1972 and Norwich ‘A’
programme v Wisbech Town. Qty
65. In green club folder. G £40/60

70 Norwich City. Season 1971/1972.
Complete run of home and away
programmes for the season. Includes
League, F.A. Cup, League Cup,
Testimonial (Albert Bennett) and
friendlies v Ipswich Town, Coventry
City and Lowestoft Town. Qty 53. In
green club folder. G £30/50
Norwich were Champions of
Division two with 57 points and
were promoted to the First Division
for the 1972/1973 season

71 Norwich City. Season 1970/1971.
Complete run of home and away
programmes for the season. Includes
League, F.A. Cup, League Cup,
Testimonial (Billy Furness), friendly v
Colchester United and Football
League v Irish League 1970. Qty 50.
G £30/50

72 Norwich City. Season 1969/1970.
Complete run of twenty four away
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, plus
friendly programmes v Fulham (1/8)
v Stockport County (6/2). Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£25/35
73 Norwich City. Season 1969/1970.

Complete run of twenty four home
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, plus
two friendly programmes v
Rotherham (4/8) and v Stoke City
(14/3). Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £25/35

74 Norwich City. Season 1968/1969.

Complete run of twenty five away
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, plus
Public Practice match v
Peterborough United (1/8). Odd
faults otherwise good £35/45

75 Norwich City. Season 1968/1969.
Complete run of twenty four home
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, plus
Practice match v Luton Town (3/8),
friendly v Nottingham Forest (25/1)
and v Ipswich Town (Terry Allcock
Testimonial, 30/4). Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £35/45

76 Norwich City. Season 1967/1968.
Complete run of twenty nine away
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, and
Public Practice matches v Cambridge
United, (10/8), v Watford (8/8),
Darlington (George McGeachie
Testimonial 13/11) and friendly v
Lincoln City (17/5). Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

77 Norwich City. Season 1967/1968.
Complete run of twenty seven home
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, plus
Public Practice match v Sheffield
United (12/8), Phil Kelly Testimonial
v Select XI (4/10) and friendly v
Internacional Bratislava Slovnaft
(28/2). File holes to one programme,
odd faults otherwise in good
condition £30/40

78 King’s Lynn v Norwich City. Season
1966/1967. Official programme for
the Norfolk Invitation Cup Final
played at the Walks on the 27th
April 1967. Sold with official
programmes against Lowestoft
Town (Fisherman’s Widow’s and
Orphan’s Cup, 10/5), Dundalk
(14/5) and West Ham United v
Select XI (Ken Brown Testimonial)
15/8). The Dundalk programme in
poor condition, odd faults otherwise
in good condition. Qty 4 £25/35

79 Norwich City. Season 1966/1967.
Complete run of twenty two away
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, The
Manchester United cup match
programme in poor condition. Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£25/35
80 Norwich City. Season 1966/1967.

Complete run of twenty six home
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, plus
Public practice matches v QPR (9/8)
and v QPR (13/8). Odd faults

otherwise in good condition £25/35
81 Cambridge City v Norwich City.

Season 1965/1966. Official
programme for the Public Practice
match played on the 10th August
1965. Sold with further practice
match programmes v Millwall
(11/8), v Millwall (14/8) and
Southend United (16/8). Sold with
friendly match programmes v
Chelmsford City (13/5), v Wisbech
Town (Bancroft Cup, 16/5) and v
Lowestoft Town (Fisherman’s
Widow’s and Orphan’s Cup, 27/5).
Plus official programme for England
U23 International v France, (Carrow
Road, 3/11). Odd faults otherwise in
good condition. Qty 8 £25/35

82 Norwich City. Season 1965/1966.
Complete run of twenty eight away
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches. Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/40
83 Norwich City. Season 1965/1966.

Complete run of twenty seven home
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, plus
floodlit friendlies v S.C. Telstar, v
A.D.O. (The Hague) and v Ipswich
Town (Barry Butler Testimonial). Plus
England U23 International v France,
(Carrow Road, 3/11) Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

84 Norwich City. Season 1964/1965.
Complete run of twenty six away
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, plus
public practice match at Cambridge
City (11/8). Odd faults otherwise in
good condition £30/40

85 Norwich City. Season 1964/1965.
Complete run of twenty two home
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches, plus
floodlit friendlies v St. Mirren (12/4)
and v Nykobing Boldklub (17/3).
Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £30/40

86 Norwich City tour of Malta. Season
1963/1964. Official programme for
Valetta F.C. v Norwich City played at
the Empire Stadium on the 10th May
1964. some age toning otherwise in
good condition. Rare £30/50 

87 Norwich City tour of Malta. Season
1963/1964. Official programme for
Combined Services XI v Norwich
City played at the Empire Stadium
on the 9th May 1964. File holes,
some age toning, odd nicks to page
edges otherwise in good condition.
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Rare £30/50 
88 Norwich City tour of Malta. Season

1963/1964. Official programme for
Sliema Wanderers v Norwich City
played at the Empire Stadium on the
7th May 1964. Some age toning,
odd nicks to page edges otherwise in
good condition. Rare £30/50 

89 Norwich City. Season 1963/1964.
Official programmes for Public
Practice matches v Colchester United
(15/8), ‘Yellows v Whites’ (17/8), v
Sliema Wanderers (friendly, 9/10), v
Sheffield Wednesday (friendly,
25/1), Ipswich v Norwich (friendly,
15/2), v International XI (26/2),
Peterborough v Norwich City
(Norfolk County Invitation Cup,
semi-final. 9/3) and v Ipswich Town
(Ron Ashman’s Testimonial, 22/4).
Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £30/40

90 Norwich City. Season 1963/1964.
Complete run of twenty three away
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

91 Norwich City. Season 1963/1964.
Complete run of twenty six home
programmes for the season. Includes
all League and Cup matches. Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/50
92 Norwich City. Season 1962/1963.

Complete run of twenty five away
programmes for the season. Includes
League, Cup etc. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

93 Norwich City. Season 1962/1963.
Complete run of thirty two home
programmes for the season. Includes
League, Cup, Public Practice match,
Football League v Irish League and
three pirate programme. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £60/80

94 Norwich City v Peterborough
United. Season 1961/1962. Official
programme for the Norfolk County
F.A. Invitation Cup Final played at
Carrow Road on the 3rd May 1962.
Vertical fold, handwritten team
changes and score otherwise in good
condition £15/25

95 Norwich City v Blackpool. League
Cup semi-final 1962. Official
programme for the first leg match
played at Carrow Road on the 11th
April 1962. Pin holes to front cover,
handwritten scores to ‘field of play’
otherwise in good condition

£80/120
96 Norwich City v Blackpool 1962.

League Cup semi-final. Official
programme for the first leg match
played at Carrow Road on the 11th
April 1962. Rare. G/VG £80/120

97 Blackpool v Norwich City. League
Cup semi-final 1962. Official single
sheet programme for the second leg
match played at Bloomfield Park on
the 16th April 1962. Some wrinkling
to sheet, minor folds and nicks, team
changes and scores handwritten to
‘field of play’ otherwise in good
condition £100/150

98 Rochdale v Norwich City. League
Cup Final 1962. Official programme
for the first leg of the Final played at
Spotland on the 26th April 1962.
Team changes and scores
handwritten to ‘field of play’
otherwise in very good condition

£300/400
99 Norwich City v Rochdale. League

Cup Final 1962. Official programme
for the second leg of the Final played
at Carrow Road on the 1st May
1962. Pin holes to front cover, team
changes and scores handwritten to
‘field of play’ otherwise in good/very
good condition £250/300

99a Chesterfield v Norwich City  Scarce
official single sheet programme for
the League Cup 1st round match
played on the 13th September 1961.
Generally good/very good
condition. Rare. Only 4800 attended
the game £180/220

100 Norwich City. Season 1961/1962.
Run of twenty five away league and
Cup programmes for the season.
Includes v Sunderland (LC5), v
Ipswich Town (FAC4, replay with
match ticket and pirate programme)
and v Sheffield United (FAC5). Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£50/70
101 Norwich City. Season 1961/1962.

Run of twenty eight home league
and Cup programmes for the
season. Includes v Lincoln City
(LC2), v Middlesborough (LC3), v
Wrexham (FAC3) and v Ipswich
Town (FAC4), floodlight friendlies v
Peterborough United and v Belgrade
Sports Club plus official programme
for Peterborough United v
Colchester United (FAC1, 2nd
replay) played at Norwich on the
13th November 1961. Odd faults
otherwise good condition £60/80

102 Norwich City. Season 1960/1961.
Two official programmes for
friendly/exhibition matches played

in Ireland. v Cork Celtic (14/5) and v
Drumcondra (12/5). Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £25/35

103 Chelmsford City v Norwich City.
Season 1960/1961. Official
programme for the ‘Floodlight’
special friendly played on the 3rd
October 1960. Handwritten team
changes otherwise in very good
condition. Sold with two home
floodlit friendlies v Arsenal, 19/10
and v Motherwell, 17/4. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £25/30

104 Norwich City. Season 1960/1961.
Complete run of twenty five away
league and Cup programmes for the
season. Includes v Derby (LC3),
Shrewsbury (LC4), v York City
(FAC3) and v Scunthorpe (FAC4).
Some faults otherwise in good
condition £30/40

105 Norwich City v Charlton Athletic.
Season 1960/1961. Official
programme for the league match
played on the 24th August 1960.
Signed to front cover by seventeen
Norwich players including Butler,
Crowe, McCrohan, Punton,
Ashman, Kennon, Spelman etc.
Some further signatures to inside
pages. G £15/25

106 Norwich City. Season 1960/1961.
Run of twenty three home league
and Cup programmes for the
season. Includes v Oldham (LC2),
York City (FAC3, replay) and v
Sunderland (FAC5). Lacking v
Charlton Athletic (24/8). Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/50

107 Norwich City. ‘Yellows v Reds’.
Official single sheet programmes for
the Public Trial Match played on the
13th August 1960. Folds, nicks,
generally good condition £15/25

108 Southampton v Norwich City.
Season 1959-1960. Official
programme for the ‘Grand Charity
match’ played on the 9th May 1960.
Good/very good condition £15/20

109 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1959-1960. Official
programme for the Ipswich Hospital
Cup match played on the 4th May
1960. Very good condition £20/30

110 Norwich City v Southampton.
Season 1959-1960. Official
programme for the Norfolk &
Norwich Charities Cup match played
on the 2nd May 1960. Light vertical
fold, handwritten team changes
otherwise in good condition £20/30

111 Norwich City v Kings Lynn. Season
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1959/1960. Official programme for
the Norfolk County F.A. Senior Cup
Final played at Carrow Road on the
18th April 1960. Sold with floodlit
friendly matches v Hearts,
Nottingham Forest, Fulham and
Kings Lynn. Two programmes with
files holes, odd faults otherwise in
good condition £30/40

112 Norwich City. Season 1959/1960.
Complete run of twenty four away
league & Cup programmes for the
season. Includes v Reading (FAC1,
replay). Some faults otherwise in
good condition £40/50

113 Norwich City. Season 1959/1960.
Complete run of twenty four home
league and Cup programmes for the
season. Includes v Reading (FAC1).
Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £50/70
Norwich achieved promotion to the
2nd Division having finished second
to Southampton in the league with
59 points

114 Norwich City v Ipswich Town.
Season 1958-1959. Official
programme for the Norfolk &
Norwich Charities Cup match played
on the 4th May 1959. Light vertical
folds otherwise in good condition

£20/30
115 Spalding United v Norwich City.

Season 1958/1959. Official
programme for Don Pickwick’s
Benefit played on the 20th April
1959. Some age toning to edge of
covers, odd minor nicks to page
edge. G £20/30

116 England v Czechoslovakia 1958.
Official programme and match ticket
for the Under 23 International
played at Carrow Road on the 15th
October 1958. Sold with F.A. XI v
RAF 1959, official programme for
the match played at Carrow Road on
the 7th October 1959. Qty 2. G

£20/30
117 Shamrock Rovers v Norwich City.

Season 1958/59. Official
programme for the Benefit match for
Gerry Mackey and Paddy Ambrose
played at Dalymount Park, Dublin
on the 8th May 1959. Sold with
Crusaders(Belfast) v Norwich City,
6th May 1959, two floodlit friendlies
v West Ham United and v Rouen
(France) plus official programme for
Norfolk v South Africans played at
Carrow Road on the 24th September
1958. Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £30/50

118 Norwich City. ‘F.A. Cup run’. Season

1958/1959. Complete set of
programmes for the Cup run, v Ilford
(H,1), v Swindon (A,2), v Swindon
(2, replay, H), v Manchester United
(3, H) with match ticket, v Cardiff
City (4, H) with match ticket, v Spurs
(5, A) with two different pirate
programmes for the match, v Spurs
(5, replay), H) with full match ticket,
v Sheffield United (6, A), v Sheffield
United (6, replay, H) with match
ticket, Semi/final v Luton Town and
v Luton Town (semi/final, replay)
plus pirate programme for the
replay. Some faults otherwise in
good condition. Qty 14 £80/120

119 Norwich City. Season 1958/1959.
Complete run of twenty four away
league programmes for the season.
Some faults otherwise in good
condition £40/50

120 Norwich City. Season 1958/1959.
Run of twenty six home league
programmes for the season. Includes
v Manchester United (FAC3), v
Cardiff City (FAC4) and v Spurs
(FAC5), v Sheffield United (FAC6,
replay) plus v Luton Town (FAC
semi/final). Lacking opening League
match v Newport County. Some
signatures. Some faults otherwise in
good condition. Qty 27 £40/60

121 Norwich City v Leicester City. Season
1957-1958. Official programme for
the Norfolk & Norwich Charities Cup
match played on the 5th May 1958.
Handwritten score and minor age
toning to front cover, horizontal fold
otherwise in good condition £20/30

122 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1957/1958. Official
programme for the ‘Testimonial
match for A. Scott Duncan, twenty
years as Manager of Ipswich Town
Football Club’ played on the 28th
April 1958. Sold with Norwich City
Floodlit match programmes v Hearts,
Aberdeen, The Army and Ipswich
Town. Odd faults otherwise in good
condition. Qty 5 £40/60

123 Norwich City. Season 1957/1958.
Complete run of twenty three away
league and Cup programmes for the
season. Includes rarer Port Vale
programme, F.A. Cup 2nd round,
replay v Brighton. Some faults,
generally good condition £30/50

124 Norwich City. Season 1957/1958.
Run of twenty six home league and
Cup programmes for the season
including F.A. Cup 1st round match v
Redhill, 2nd round v Brighton and
3rd round v Darlington. Lacking the
Port Vale and Northampton home

programmes. Some faults, generally
good condition £40/50

125 Norwich City v Nottingham Forest.
Season 1956-1957. Official
programme for the Norfolk &
Norwich Charities Cup match played
on the 8th May 1957. Handwritten
score to front cover otherwise in
very good condition £25/35
Nottingham Forest won the match
7-0

126 Norwich City v Bradford City. Season
1956/1957. Official programme for
the friendly match played on the 8th
December 1956. Sold with Floodlit
match programmes v Sunderland,
The Army XI, Sheffield Wednesday
and St Mirren. Odd faults otherwise
in good condition. Qty 5 £30/50

127 Norwich City. Season 1956/1957.
Complete run of twenty two away
league programmes for the season.
Some faults, generally good
condition £40/60

128 Norwich City. Season 1956/1957.
Complete run of twenty four home
league and Cup programmes for the
season including F.A. Cup 1st round
match v Bedford Town. Some faults,
generally good condition £40/60
Bedford Town beat Norwich 4-2 in
the first round match played at
Carrow Road

129 Norwich City v Leeds United. Season
1955-1956. Official programme for
the Norfolk & Norwich Charities Cup
match played on the 7th May 1956.
Handwritten score to front cover,
handwritten score/team changes ‘ to
field of play’ otherwise in very good
condition £50/70

130 Norwich City. Season 1955-1956.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v QPR, Aldershot,
Ipswich Town, Walsall, Brighton &
Hove and Bournemouth. Some
faults, generally good condition

£25/35
131 Norwich City. Season 1955-1956.

Six official away league programmes
for the season, v Ipswich Town,
Crystal Palace, Aldershot,
Southampton, Colchester United
and Millwall. Some faults, generally
good condition £20/30

132 Norwich City. Season 1955-1956.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Brentford, Reading,
Southampton, Gillingham, Walsall
and v Newport County. Some faults,
generally good condition £25/35

133 Norwich City. Season 1955-1956.
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Eight official away league
programmes for the season, v QPR,
Brighton, Coventry City, Leyton
Orient, Watford, Torquay United,
Swindon Town and Northampton
Town. Some faults, generally good
condition £30/40

134 Brighton & Hove Albion v Norwich
City. Season 1955-1956. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 2nd
round match played on the 10th
December 1955. G/VG. Sold with an
official programme for the F.A. Cup
3rd round match v Sunderland
played at Roker Park on the 7th
January 1956. G. Qty 2 £20/30 

135 Norwich City v Dorchester Town.
Season 1955-1956. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 1st
round match played on the 19th
November 1955. Sold with an
official programme for the F.A. Cup
2nd round match v Brighton & Hove
Albion played at Brighton on the
10th December 1955. Qty 2. G

£20/30
136 Norwich City. Season 1955-1956.

Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Torquay United,
Swindon Town, Northampton Town,
Crystal Palace, Southend United and
Leyton Orient. Some faults,
generally good condition £25/35

137 Norwich City. Season 1955-1956.
Eight official away league
programmes for the season, v
Shrewsbury Town, Brentford, Exeter
City, Reading, Bournemouth,
Gillingham, Walsall and Newport
County. Some faults, generally good
condition £30/40

138 Norwich City. Season 1955-1956.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Shrewsbury Town,
Coventry City, Exeter City, Watford,
Colchester United and Millwall
Athletic. Odd faults otherwise in
good condition £30/40

139 Southend v Norwich City. Season
1955-1956. Official league
programme for the ‘Opening match
at the New Roots Hall Ground’ on
the 20th August 1955. Minor foxing
to page edges otherwise in very
good condition £20/30

140 Norwich City. Season 1954-1955.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Shrewsbury Town,
Millwall, Walsall, Gillingham, Leyton
Orient and Coventry City. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

141 Norwich City. Season 1954-1955.
Six official away league programmes

for the season, v Southampton,
Leyton Orient, Walsall, Coventry
City, Reading and Crystal Palace.
Odd minor faults otherwise in good
condition £25/35

142 Norwich City. Season 1954-1955.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Southend United,
Swindon Town, Northampton Town,
Bristol City, Bournemouth and
Brighton & Hove Albion. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

143 Norwich City. Season 1954-1955.
Eight official away league
programmes for the season, v
Gillingham, Aldershot, Southend,
Bristol City, Watford, QPR, Torquay
United and Brentford. Odd minor
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/40
144 Norwich City v Brighton & Hove

Albion. Season 1954-1955. Official
programmes for the F.A. Cup 2nd
round and replay matches played on
the 11th and 15th of December
1954. Odd faults otherwise in good
condition. Qty 2 £20/30

145 Norwich City v Headington United.
Season 1954-1955. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 1st
round match played on the 20th
November 1954. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good/very good
condition £20/30

146 Norwich City. Season 1954-1955.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v QPR, Torquay
United, Brentford, Southampton,
Arsenal reserves and Reading. Scores
handwritten to front cover of two
programmes otherwise in good
condition £25/35

147 Norwich City. Season 1954-1955.
Eight official away league
programmes for the season, v
Newport County, Swindon Town,
Exeter City, Northampton Town,
Colchester United, Bournemouth &
Boscombe, Shrewsbury Town and
Millwall. File holes and scores
handwritten to front cover of two
programmes otherwise in good
condition £30/40

148 Norwich City. Season 1954-1955.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Aldershot, Newport
County, Crystal Palace, Exeter City,
Watford and Colchester United. File
holes and scores handwritten to
front cover of two programmes
otherwise in good condition £30/40

149 Norwich City v Manchester United.
Season 1953-1954. Official

programme for the Norfolk &
Norwich Charities Cup match played
on the 5th May 1954. Folds, some
nicks/tears to folds, handwritten
scores to ‘field of play’ otherwise in
good condition £70/100

150 Norwich City. Season 1953-1954.
Four official home league
programmes for the season, v
Leyton Orient, Coventry City,
Northampton Town and
Southampton. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition £25/35

151 Norwich City. Season 1953-1954.
Five official away league
programmes for the season, v
Ipswich Town, Southampton,
Reading, Bournemouth & Boscombe
and Brighton. Some faults, generally
good condition £30/40

152 Norwich City. Season 1953-1954.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Crystal Palace,
Walsall, Exeter City, Gillingham,
Watford and Ipswich Town. File
holes to two programmes, minor
rusting to some staples, odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

153 Arsenal v Norwich City. Season
1953-1954. Official programme for
the F.A. Cup 4th round match played
on the 30th January 1954. Sold with
official programme for Norwich City
v leicester City, F.A. Cup 5th round
match played on the 20th February
1954. Odd faults to the Arsenal
programme otherwise both in
good/very good condition £25/35

154 Norwich City v International All-Star
XI. Season 1953-1954. Official
programme for Harry Proctor’s
Benefit match played on the 20th
January 1954. Handwritten team
changes otherwise in good condition

£15/25
155 Norwich City v Hastings United.

Season 1953-1954. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 3rd
round, replay match played on the
13th January 1954. Foxing to rear
cover, odd faults otherwise in
good/very good condition £25/35

156 Hastings United v Norwich City.
Season 1953-1954. Official folding
programme for the F.A. Cup 3rd
round match played on the 9th
January 1954. Programme
incorrectly dated 1953. Handwritten
team changes otherwise in
good/very good condition £25/35

157 Norwich City v Barnsley. Season
1953-1954. Official programme for
the F.A. Cup 2nd round match
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played on the 12th December 1953.
Minor folds otherwise in good
condition £15/25

158 Yeovil Town v Norwich City. Season
1953-1954. Official programme for
the F.A. Cup 1st round match played
on the 21st November 1953. Vertical
fold, some wear to fold on rear cover
otherwise in good condition £20/30

159 Norwich City. Season 1953-1954.
Eight official away league
programmes for the season, v
Southend United, Leyton Orient,
Crystal Palace, Swindon Town,
Shrewsbury Town, Newport County,
Torquay United and Millwall. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good
condition £30/40

160 Norwich City. Season 1953-1954.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Newport County,
Torquay United, Brighton, Reading,
Bournemouth and Aldershot. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good
condition £30/40

161 Norwich City. Season 1953-1954.
Eight official away league
programmes for the season, v
Aldershot, QPR, Walsall, Colchester
United, Exeter City, Bristol City,
Gillingham and Watford. Odd minor
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/40
162 Norwich City. Season 1953-1954.

Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Southend United,
QPR, Swindon Town, Colchester
United, Shrewsbury Town and Bristol
City. Odd folds, faults otherwise in
good condition £30/40

163 ‘Yellows v Greens’. Norwich City.
Season 1953-1954. Official single
sheet programme for the Public
Practice match played on the 13th
August 1953. Folds, odd nicks,
number handwritten to programme
otherwise in good condition £25/35

164 Norwich City v Fulham. Season
1952-1953. Official programme for
the Norfolk & Norwich Charities Cup
match played on the 6th May 1953.
Vertical fold otherwise in good
condition £25/35

165 Norwich City. Season 1952-1953.
Five official home league
programmes for the season, v
Brighton (faults), Leyton Orient (file
holes), Crystal Palace, Bristol Rovers
and Torquay United. Some faults,
generally good condition £30/40

166 Norwich City. Season 1952-1953.
Six official away league programmes
for the season, v Watford, Leyton

Orient, Newport County, Torquay
United, Bristol City and Colchester
United. Some faults, generally good
condition £30/40

167 Norwich City. Season 1952-1953.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Swindon Town,
Shrewsbury, Coventry City,
Gillingham, Reading & Southend
United. Odd faults otherwise in
good condition £30/40

168 Brighton & Hove Albion v Norwich
City. Season 1952-1953. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 2nd
round match played on the 6th
December 1952. Very good
condition £15/25

169 Tonbridge v Norwich City. Season
1952-1953. Official folding
programme for the F.A. Cup 1st
round match played on the 22nd
November 1952. Light vertical
crease otherwise in very good
condition £30/40

170 Norwich City. Season 1952-1953.
Eight official away league
programmes for the season, v
Southend United, Brighton,
Aldershot, West Ham United
(reserve match), QPR, Walsall,
Millwall and Bournemouth &
Boscombe. Odd faults otherwise in
good condition £40/50

171 Norwich City. Season 1952-1953.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Bournemouth, v
Watford, v Newport County, v
Bristol City, v Northampton Town, v
Colchester United. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

172 Norwich City. Season 1952-1953.
Eight official away league
programmes for the season, v
Ipswich Town, Swindon Town,
Shrewsbury Town, Exeter City,
Crystal Palace, Gillingham, Bristol
Rovers and Reading. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

173 Norwich City. Season 1952-1953.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Aldershot, Ipswich
Town, v QPR, v Exeter City, v Walsall
and v Millwall. Odd faults otherwise
in good condition £30/40

174 Norwich City v Cardiff City. Season
1951-1952. Official programme for
the Norfolk & Norwich Charities Cup
match played on the 5th May 1952.
G £30/40

175 Norwich City. Season 1951-1952.
Five official home league
programmes for the season, v
Millwall (12/4), v Torquay United

(14/4), v Gillingham (26/4), v
Plymouth Argyle (30/4) and v
Swindon Town (3/5). Some folds,
some staple rusting, odd faults
otherwise in good condition £40/50

176 England v France 1952. Official
programme for the Amateur
International match played at
Carrow Road, Norwich on the 5th
April 1952. Horizontal fold,
handwritten scores/team changes
otherwise in good condition £15/25

177 Norwich City. Season 1951-1952.
Five official away league
programmes for the season, v
Northampton Town (8/3), v
Newport County (22/3), v
Bournemouth & Boscombe (5/4), v
Millwall (23/4) and v Brighton
(19/4). Some faults, folds, staple
rusting, team changes etc otherwise
in overall good condition £30/40

178 Norwich City. Season 1951-1952.
Five official home league
programmes for the season, v
Crystal Palace (2/2), v Bristol Rovers
(9/2), v Port Vale (1/3), v Reading
(15/3) and v Southend (29/3). Some
folds, some staple rusting, odd faults
otherwise in good condition £30/50

179 Norwich City v Arsenal 1952.
Official programme and match ticket
for the F.A. Cup 3rd round match
played at Carrow Road on 12th
January 1952. Vertical fold,
handwritten team changes/scores to
‘field of play’ otherwise in good
condition. Sold with two different
‘Pirate’ programmes for the cup-tie

£60/90
Arsenal beat Norwich 5-0 in front of
a crowd of 38,930

180 Norwich City v Ipswich Town.
Season 1951-1952. Official home
and away league programmes for
the ‘Derby’ matches of 1951/52.
Some faults, generally good
condition. Qty 2 £25/30 

181 Norwich City. Season 1951-1952.
Six official away league programmes
for the season, v Leyton Orient
(22/12), Shrewsbury Town (5/1)v
Plymouth Argyle (16/1), v Watford
(26/1), v Bristol City (16/2) and v
Crystal Palace (23/2). Some faults,
folds otherwise in overall good
condition £40/60

182 Norwich City. Season 1951-1952.
Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Newport County
(3/10), v Bournemouth (17/10), v
Northampton Town (24/10), v
Brighton (1/12), v Walsall (29/12)



and v Aldershot (19/1). File holes to
one programme, folds, some staple
rusting otherwise in good condition 

£40/50
183 Norwich City. Season 1951-1952.

Official home programmes for the
F.A. Cup 1st & 2nd round matches v
Northampton town (20/10) and v
Chesterfield (15/12). Odd faults
otherwise in good condition. Qty 2

£25/35 
184 Norwich City. Season 1951-1952.

Six official away league programmes
for the season, v Swindon Town
(18/8), Bristol Rovers (29/9), v Port
Vale (13/10), v Reading (27/10), v
Southend (10/10) and v Gillingham
(8/12). Odd faults otherwise in
generally good/very good condition 

£30/40
185 Norwich City. Season 1951-1952.

Six official home league programmes
for the season, v Leyton Orient
(25/8), v Colchester United (29/8), v
Shrewsbury (8/9), v Exeter City
(12/9), v Watford (22/9) and v
Bristol City (6/10). Odd faults
including three programmes with
handwritten team changes
otherwise in good condition £30/40

186 Norwich City. Season 1951-1952.
Six official away league programmes
for the season, v Swindon Town
(18/8), v Colchester United (23/8), v
Walsall (1/9), v Exeter City (5/9), v
Aldershot (15/9) and v Torquay
United (19/9). Some faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

187 Norwich City v Servette
(Switzerland). Season 1950-1951.
Official programme for the ‘Festival
of Britain’ match played on the 12th
May 1951. Handwritten team
changes otherwise in good condition

£30/50
188 Norwich City v Bolton Wanderers.

Season 1950-1951. Official
programme for the Norfolk &
Norwich Charities Cup match played
on the 7th May 1951. G £30/50

189 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Two official away programmes for
the season, v Plymouth Argyle
(21/4) and v Bristol Rovers (30/4,
rearranged match)Handwritten
changes and scores to the Rovers
programme, folds otherwise in good
condition £20/30

190 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Southend United
(7/4), v Ipswich Town (11/4) and v

Crystal Palace (18/4). Some age
toning and chipping to page edges,
covers becoming detached to the
Southend programme, the Palace
programme with some staple rusting
otherwise in good condition £25/35

191 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Four official home programmes for
the season, v Exeter City (31/3), v
Reading (14/4), v Ipswich Town
(28/4) and v Crystal Palace (5/5).
Three of the programmes have some
age toning, the Reading programme
has some small file holes, the Exeter
programme has handwritten team
change and the Palace programme
lacking staple with rusting otherwise
in good condition £30/50

192 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Millwall (3/3), v
Gillingham (17/3) and v Newport
County (26/3). The Newport County
programme has handwritten team
changes/scores, the Gillingham
programme has some folds,
wrinkling etc otherwise in good
condition £30/50

193 Newport County v Norwich City.
Season 1950-1951. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 23rd March
1951. Score and ‘abandoned..’
handwritten to front cover, folds,
handwritten notes to ‘field of play’
otherwise in good condition. The
match was abandoned after 73
minutes due to a waterlogged pitch
with Newport winning 5-1 £25/35
The match was replayed on the 25th
April 1951, the match was drawn 1-
1

194 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Leyton Orient (1/2), v
Colchester United (3/2) and v
Millwall (3/3). Odd faults otherwise
in good/very good condition 

£30/40
195 Bristol Rovers v Norwich City. Season

1950-1951. Official programme for
the Division 3, South match played
on the 17th February 1951. Score
and ‘postponed’ handwritten to
front cover otherwise in good
condition. The match was
abandoned after 45 minutes due to
a waterlogged pitch with Rovers
winning 2-1 £25/35
The match was replayed on the 30th
April 1951, the match was drawn 3-
3

196 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Watford (24/2), v
Bristol City (10/3, incorrectly dated
3/3) and v Bournemouth &
Boscombe (24/3). File holes and
vertical fold to the Watford
programme, tear to the fold, lacking
staples, rusting to staple holes, the
Bristol City and Bournemouth
programmes in good condition 

£25/35
197 Norwich City v Newport County.

Season 1950-1951. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 4th
round match played on the 27th
January 1951. Sold with official
programme for the Sunderland v
Norwich City, 5th round match
played on the 10th February 1951.
Some faults otherwise in good
condition £30/50

198 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Leyton Orient (11/1,
single sheet), v Swindon Town
(20/1) and v Reading (14/2). Some
folds, tear to edge of the Orient
programme with loss to edge
otherwise in good condition £30/40

199 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Nottingham Forest
(23/12), v Brighton & Hove Albion
(27/12) and v Aldershot (13/1).
Some folds, some rusting to staples,
one programme lacking staple
otherwise in good condition £30/50

200 Norwich City v Liverpool. Season
1950-1951. Official programme for
the F.A. Cup third round match
played on the 6th January 1951.
Vertical and horizontal folds,
handwritten team changes/scores
etc otherwise in good condition 

£25/35
201 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.

Three official away programmes for
the season, v Exeter City (11/10),
Brighton & Hove Albion (26/12) and
v Torquay United (30/12). Some
folds, one lacking staples otherwise
in good condition £25/35

202 Rhyl v Norwich City. Season 1950-
1951. Official programme for the
F.A. Cup second round match played
on the 9th December 1950. Lacking
staple, some fading/age toning to
covers otherwise in good condition 

£70/100
203 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.

Three official home programmes for

14



the season, v Southend United
(18/10), v Watford (25/10) and v
Plymouth Argyle (2/12). Some faults
to the Plymouth programme
including file holes, team
changes/scores to ‘field of play’,
score handwritten to front cover, the
other two in good condition £30/50

204 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Watford (7/10), v
Bristol City (21/9) and v
Bournemouth (4/11). Some
wrinkling to the Bournemouth
programme, odd light folds
otherwise in good condition. Sold
with three tickets for the Bristol City
programme £40/60

205 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Aldershot (9/9), v
Colchester United (23/9) and v
Gillingham (28/10). Some folds, old
tape marks to the rear cover of the
Gillingham programme otherwise in
good condition £40/60

206 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Four official home programmes for
the season, v Walsall (13/9), v
Swindon Town (16/9) and Bristol
Rovers (30/9) plus reserve
programme v Plymouth Argyle
(9/9). Handwritten scores/team
changes to the Reserve programme,
some folds otherwise all four
programmes in good condition 

£40/60
207 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.

Three official away programmes for
the season, v Nottingham Forest
(26/8), Northampton Town (31/8)
and v Walsall (7/9). Some foxing to
page edges of the Forest programme
otherwise in good condition £25/35

208 Norwich City. Season 1950-1951.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Port Vale (19/8), v
Northampton Town (23/8) and v
Torquay United (2/9). All with light
folds and some rusting to staples,
the Torquay programme with file
hole. G £30/50

209 Whites v Colours. Norwich City.
Season 1950-1951. Official single
sheet programme for the Public
Practice match played on the 12th
August 1950. Folds, some age
toning otherwise in good condition

£30/40
210 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.

Season 1949-1950. Official
programme for the Norfolk Jubilee

Cup match played on the 10th May
1950. Some wear to covers,
handwritten scores to ‘field of play’,
wear to programme spine otherwise
in good condition £40/60

211 Norwich City v Tottenham Hotspur.
Season 1949-1950. Official
programme for the Norfolk &
Norwich Charities Cup match played
on the 8th May 1950. Vertical and
horizontal folds otherwise in good
condition £60/80

212 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Two official home programmes for
the season, v Bournemouth (15/4)
and v Southend United (29/4).
Some rusting to staples otherwise in
good condition £30/50

213 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Northampton (11/4), v
Bristol Rovers (22/4) and v
Bournemouth & Boscombe (6/5).
Scores/team changes etc
handwritten in ink to various page of
the Bristol Rovers programme
otherwise all three in good condition

£30/50
214 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.

Three official home programmes for
the season, v Leyton Orient (18/3),
v Watford (1/4) and v Northampton
(10/4). The Orient programme has
handwritten score to front cover and
team changes to ‘field of play’, all
programmes with light folds
otherwise in good condition £40/50

215 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Exeter City (11/3), v
Reading (25/3) and v Crystal Palace
(8/4). Scores handwritten to cover of
the Exeter programme, the Reading
and Palace programmes have folds,
the Palace programme lacking
staple, rusting and small damage to
staple hole, nicks/tears to page
edges otherwise all three in good
condition £30/40

216 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Swindon Town (4/2), v
Southend United (11/2) and v Port
Vale (25/2). All three have minor
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/40
217 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.

Three official home programmes for
the season, v Millwall (21/1), v
Fulham (28/1) and v Torquay United
(18/2). The Fulham programme a
little worn with attendance

handwritten to front cover, scores
and team changes to ‘field of play’
otherwise all three in good condition

£30/50
218 Norwich City v Portsmouth. Season

1949-1950. Official programme for
the F.A. Cup, third round match,
replay played on the 12th January
1950. Covers detached, minor
foxing otherwise in good condition

£20/30
219 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.

Three official away programmes for
the season, v Nottingham Forest
(27/12), v Portsmouth (5/1) and v
Walsall (14/1). The Forest
programme lacking staple and has
age toning and folds to pages, the
Walsall programme has folds
otherwise all three in good condition

£30/50
220 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.

Three official home programmes for
the season, v Newport County
(17/12), v Nottingham Forest
(26/12) and v Brighton (31/12).
Typewritten and handwritten
scores/team changes to two
programmes, one programme
lacking staple, folds, odd minor
faults otherwise all three in good
condition £40/50

221 Gloucester City v Norwich City.
Season 1949-1950. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup, first
round match played on the 26th
November 1949. Folds, Handwritten
ink team changes/scores to ‘field of
play’ and fixtures otherwise in good
condition £70/100

222 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Watford (12/11), v
Hartlepools United (10/12, F.A. Cup
2) and v Bristol City (24/12). The
Watford programme has folds, nicks
to page edges, age toning,
handwriting to front cover, the
Hartlepools has nicks to page edges
and the Bristol City programme has
light folds otherwise all three in good
condition £50/60

223 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Crystal Palace (19/10),
Bristol Rovers (3/12) and Hartlepools
United (15/12. F.A. Cup 2, replay).
Odd minor faults otherwise all three
in good condition £50/70

224 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1949-1950. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
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match played on the 15th October
1949. Light folds, front cover
detached at spine otherwise in good
condition. Sold with the return
fixture programme and match ticket
for the game played at Norwich on
the 4th March 1950. Good
condition. Qty 2 £50/70

225 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Port Vale (8/10), v
Exeter City (22/10) and v Reading
(5/11). Staple rusting to the Reading
programme otherwise all three in
good condition £30/50

226 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Millwall (17/9), v
Torquay United (1/10) and v Leyton
Orient (29/10). Scores handwritten
to two programmes, tear to spine
edge of Millwall programme
otherwise all three in good
condition, the Orient programme in
very good condition £30/50

227 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Walsall (10/9), v
Swindon Town (24/9) and v Port
Vale (8/10). Staple rusting and
handwritten team changes to one
programme otherwise all three in
good condition £30/50

228 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Notts County (1/9), v
Brighton & Hove Albion (3/9) and v
Aldershot (14/9). The Notts County
programme has nicks to page edges
and age toning otherwise all three in
good condition £30/50

229 Norwich City. Season 1949-1950.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Notts County (24/8), v
Bristol City (27/8) and v Aldershot
(7/9). The Notts County and Bristol
City programmes have handwriting
to front cover and the County
programme handwritten ink scores
otherwise all three in good condition

£30/50
230 Newport County v Norwich City.

Season 1949-1950. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 20th August
1949. Light folds, some wrinkling to
paper otherwise in good condition

£18/25
231 Norwich City v Ipswich Town.

Season 1948-1949. Official
programme for the Norfolk County
F.A. Jubilee Cup match played on the

14th May 1949. Folds, nick to one
fold, handwritten team changes
otherwise in good condition £40/50

232 Norwich City v Bolton Wanderers.
Season 1948-1949. Official
programme for the Norfolk and
Norwich Charities Cup match played
on the 9th May 1949. Folds
otherwise in good/very good
condition £50/60

233 Wisbech Town v Norwich City.
Season 1948-1949. ‘Souvenir
programme of Grand Benefit Match
for Bert Blackshaw’ played on the
2nd May 1949. Minor foxing
otherwise in good/very good
condition £30/40

234 Norwich City v Luton Town. Season
1948-1949. Official programme for
Bernard Robinson Benefit match
played on the 25th April 1949. Odd
faults otherwise in good/very good
condition £30/40

235 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Two official away programmes for
the season, v Bournemouth &
Boscombe (16/4) and v Bristol
Rovers (30/4).  Both programmes in
good/very good condition £30/40

236 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Four official home programmes for
the season, v Reading (9/4), v
Aldershot (18/4), v Watford (23/4)
and v Torquay United (7/5). Rusting
to staple on the Torquay programme
otherwise all four programmes in
good/very good condition £40/60

237 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Swansea Town (19/3),
Crystal Palace (2/4) and v Aldershot
(15/4).  The Swansea programme
has handwritten ink score and venue
to front cover, scores/team changes
to ‘field of play’, the Palace
programme has handwritten ink
team changes to ‘field of play’ and
the Aldershot programme has
handwritten team changes
otherwise all three in good condition

£30/50
238 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.

Three official home programmes for
the season, v Port Vale (19/2),
Ipswich Town (12/3) and v Newport
County (26/3). The Port Vale
programme has a stain to outer page
and cover edge, the Ipswich
programme has file holes, some age
toning, handwritten date to front
cover otherwise all three in good
condition £30/50

239 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Torquay (12/2), v
Millwall (26/2) and v Notts County
(5/3).  The Torquay programme has
file holes and handwritten team
changes/scores, the Notts County
programme appears to be ex-binder
otherwise all three in good condition

£30/50
240 England v Ireland 1949. Official

programme for the Amateur
International match played at
Carrow Road on the 5th February
1949. Vertical fold, odd faults
otherwise in good condition £20/30

241 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Bristol City (15/1),
Watford (29/1) and v Leyton Orient
(5/2).  The Watford programme
with folds, nicks to page edges,
handwritten scores/team changes,
the Bristol City programme has
handwritten team changes/scores,
lacking staple and the Orient
programme has folds and age toning
otherwise all three in good condition

£30/50
242 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.

Three official home programmes for
the season, v Southend United
(25/12), v Exeter City (1/1/1949)
and v Swindon Town (22/1). All
three programmes have minor faults,
including handwritten team
changes/scores to two programmes
otherwise in good condition

£40/60
243 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.

Three official home programmes for
the season, Bournemouth (20/11), v
Wellington Town (27/10, FAC1) and
v Bristol Rovers (4/12). All three
programmes have minor faults, the
Bournemouth programme with
rusting to staple otherwise in good
condition £70/100

244 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Reading (13/11), v
Walsall (18/12) and v Southend
United (27/12).  The first two
programmes in good condition, the
Southend programme with scores
and scorers handwritten in ink to
front cover otherwise in good
condition £30/50

245 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Notts County (9/10), v
Swansea Town (23/10) and v Crystal
Palace (6/11). The Notts County
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programme in good condition, the
Swansea programme has
handwritten scores to front cover
otherwise good and the Crystal
Palace has odd faults otherwise in
good condition £40/60

246 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1948-1949. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 16th October
1948. Light folds otherwise in good
condition £25/35

247 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Swindon Town (11/9),
Reading (13/11) and Torquay
United (11/12).  The Swindon
programme lacking staple otherwise
all three in good condition £30/40

248 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Brighton & Hove
Albion (15/9), Leyton Orient (18/9)
and v Millwall (2/10). The Brighton
programme in very good condition,
the Orient programme with folds,
age toning, damage with small loss
to corner of rear pages and the
Millwall programme with
handwritten score to front cover,
odd faults otherwise in good
condition £40/60

249 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Three official away programmes for
the season, v Exeter City (28/8), v
Northampton Town (2/9) and v
Brighton & Hove Albion (8/9).
Handwritten ink scores to the
Northampton programme and
handwritten ink scores/team
changes, including front cover, to
the Exeter programme otherwise in
good condition £30/50

250 Norwich City. Season 1948-1949.
Three official home programmes for
the season, v Walsall (21/8), v
Northampton Town (25/8) and v
Bristol City (4/9). Handwritten ink
scores/team changes to the Bristol
City programme otherwise in good
condition £50/70

251 Bournemouth & Boscombe v
Norwich City. Season 1947/48.
Official programme for the Division
3, South match played on the 1st
May 1948. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition £20/30

252 Norwich City v Notts County. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 24th April 1948. Lacking staple,
odd faults otherwise in good

condition £30/40
253 Norwich City v Swansea Town.

Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 24th April
1948. Lacking staple, wear with
small loss and rusting to staple hole,
vertical fold otherwise in generally
good condition £20/30

254 Norwich City v Queens Park
Rangers. Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 21st April
1948. Odd minor faults otherwise in
good/very good condition £25/35

255 Notts County v Norwich City. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 17th April 1948. Wear and folds
to covers and pages, splitting to
programme spine otherwise in
generally good condition £20/30

256 Holt United v Norwich City. Season
1947/48. Official single sheet
programme for the friendly match
played on the 15th April 1948.
Vertical fold otherwise in generally
good/very good condition £30/50

257 Norwich City v Southend United.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 10th April
1948. Front cover detached and
ripped, some wear/damage to staple
area, horizontal fold otherwise in
generally good condition £20/30

258 Aldershot v Norwich City. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 7th April 1948. Handwritten ink
scores to ‘field of play’ otherwise in
good condition £20/30

259 Newport County v Norwich City.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 3rd April 1948.
Minor rusting to staple otherwise in
good/very good condition £25/35

260 Crystal Palace v Norwich City.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 29th March
1948. Vertical fold otherwise in good
condition £20/30

261 Norwich City v Exeter City. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 27th March 1948. Wear and
tears to back cover otherwise in
good condition £30/40

262 Norwich City v Crystal Palace.

Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 26th March
1948. Rusting to staple, tear to back
cover otherwise in generally good
condition £25/35

263 Leyton Orient v Norwich City.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 20th March
1948. Light folds, age toning, tear to
top border otherwise in good
condition £20/30

264 Norwich City v Walsall. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 13th March 1948. Odd minor
faults otherwise in good/very good
condition £20/30

265 Reading v Norwich City. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 6th March 1948. ‘Norwich’
handwritten in ink to programme
cover,some minor faults otherwise in
good condition £20/30

266 Norwich City v Bristol City. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 28th February 1948. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £25/35

267 Norwich City v Northampton Town.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 14th February
1948. Lacking staple, some nicks to
staple holes, handwritten ink team
changes and scores to ‘field of play’,
folds otherwise in good condition

£25/35
268 Bristol Rovers v Norwich City. Season

1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 7th February 1948. Handwritten
ink scores to ‘field of play’ otherwise
in good/very good condition£20/30

269 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 31st January
1948. Generally good/very good
condition £25/35

270 Norwich City v Bournemouth.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 24th January
1948. Lacking staple, scores
handwritten in ink, writing to both
front and back cover otherwise in
good condition £25/35

271 Watford v Norwich City. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
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Division 3, South match played on
the 3rd January 1948. Lacking
staple, wear to staple hole, folds,
nicks to page edges otherwise in
generally good condition £20/30

272 Norwich City v Swindon Town.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 27th December
1947. Some age toning to covers
otherwise in good condition £25/35

273 Swindon Town v Norwich City.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 26th December
1947. Handwritten scores and team
changes to ‘field of play’, adhesive
mark to top border of rear cover
otherwise in good condition £20/30

274 Walsall v Norwich City. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
F.A. Cup 2nd round replay match
played on the 20th December 1947.
Minor folds, nicks/ tears to page
edge otherwise in good/very good
condition £25/35

275 Norwich City v Walsall. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 13th December 1947. Folds,
handwritten ink score to front cover,
wear with small damage and loss to
back cover, wear to spine edge,
lacking staple otherwise in good
condition £25/35

276 Swansea Town v Norwich City.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 6th December
1947. Age toning, wrinkling to
paper, small piece missing to bottom
border of programme otherwise in
good condition £20/30

277 Norwich City v Merthyr Tydfil.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 1st
round match played on the 29th
November 1947. Good condition

£40/50
278 Southend United v Norwich City.

Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 22nd
November 1947. Age toning,
handwritten scores and date to front
cover and score to ‘field of play’,
minor nicks to page edges otherwise
in good condition £20/30

279 Norwich City v Newport County.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 15th November

1947. Rusting to staple, adhesive
mark with tear to back cover
otherwise in good condition £25/35

280 Exeter City v Norwich City. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 8th November 1947. Minor age
toning otherwise in good condition

£20/30
281 Norwich City v Leyton Orient.

Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 1st November
1947. Vertical and horizontal folds,
odd faults otherwise in good
condition £25/35

282 Walsall v Norwich City. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 25th October 1947. Vertical
fold, nicks/tears to page edges
otherwise in generally good
condition £20/30

283 Norwich City v Reading. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 18th October 1947. Rusting to
staple otherwise in good condition

£25/35
284 Bristol City v Norwich City. Season

1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 11th September 1947. Old tape
reinforcement to spine, folds, some
age toning/staining, odd nicks/tears
otherwise in good condition £20/30

285 Northampton Town v Norwich City.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 27th
September 1947. Minor rusting to
staples otherwise in good/very good
condition £25/35

286 Norwich City v Bristol Rovers.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 20th
September 1947. Light folds, odd
faults, handwritten scores otherwise
in good condition £25/35

287 Torquay United v Norwich City.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 17th
September 1947. Good/very good
condition £25/35

288 Norwich City v Ipswich Town.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 13th
September 1947. Light folds
otherwise in good condition £30/40

289 Norwich City v Torquay United.
Season 1947/48. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 10th
September 1947. Folds, odd faults
otherwise in good condition £25/35

290 Norwich City v Watford. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 30th August 1947. Lacking
staple, handwritten ink scores and
team changes otherwise in
good/very good condition £25/35

291 Norwich City v Port Vale. Season
1947/48. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 27th August 1947. Some
wrinkling to front cover, odd nick to
cover otherwise in good condition

£25/35
292 Norwich City. Season 1947/48. Two

official away programmes v Queens
Park Rangers (23/8) and Brighton &
Hove Albion (6/9). Some faults to
the QPR programme otherwise in
good condition £25/35

293 Norwich City v Ipswich Town.
Season 1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Norfolk Jubilee
Cup match played on the 24th May
1947. One handwritten team
changes otherwise in good/very
good condition £120/160

294 Norwich City v Walsall. Season
1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 17th May
1947. Very good condition

£100/150
295 Swindon Town v Norwich City.

Season 1946/47. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 3rd May 1947.
Some age toning, light folds
otherwise in good condition £25/35

296 Walsall v Norwich City. Season
1946/47. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 19th April 1947. Lacking staple,
nicks/tears to page edges,
handwritten pencil scores otherwise
in good condition £25/35

297 Crystal Palace v Norwich City.
Season 1946/47. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 5th April 1947.
Includes separate Supporters Club
single sheet flyer. Good condition

£25/35
298 Norwich City v Port Vale. Season

1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Division 3, South
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match played on the 7th April 1947.
Minor faults otherwise in good/very
good condition £100/150

299 Port Vale v Norwich City. Season
1946/47. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 4th April 1947.  Light folds,
handwritten scores to ‘field of play’
otherwise in good condition £30/50

300 Mansfield Town v Norwich City.
Season 1946/47. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 22nd March
1947.  Light folds, wrinkling to
paper, minor staining to back cover
otherwise in good condition £30/40

301 Southend United v Norwich City.
Season 1946/47. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 8th March
1947.  Light folds otherwise in good
condition £20/30

302 Norwich City v Notts County. Season
1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 18th January
1947.  Folds, small ink drawing to
front cover, handwritten team
change, minor foxing otherwise in
good condition £100/150

303 Norwich City v Ipswich Town.
Season 1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 4th January
1947.  Very good condition

£120/160
304 Cardiff City v Norwich City. Season

1946/47. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 28th December 1946.  Vertical
and horizontal folds otherwise in
good condition £30/40

305 Bournemouth v Norwich City.
Season 1946/47. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 25th December
1946.  Vertical fold otherwise in
good condition £30/40

306 Watford v Norwich City. Season
1946/47. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 21st December 1946.  Tear to
programme edge otherwise in good
condition £25/35

307 Queens Park Rangers v Norwich
City. Season 1946/47. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 2nd
round replay match played on the
18th December 1946.  Vertical and
horizontal folds, handwritten scores
otherwise in good condition £20/30

308 Queens Park Rangers v Norwich
City. Season 1946/47. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 2nd
round replay match played on the
18th December 1946.  Vertical and
horizontal folds otherwise in good
condition £20/30

309 Norwich City v Brighton & Hove
Albion. Season 1946/47. Official
folding programme for the F.A. Cup
1st round match played on the 30th
November 1946. Handwritten ink
team changes and scores, number
handwritten to front cover otherwise
in very good condition. Very rare

£150/250
310 Torquay United v Norwich City.

Season 1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 23rd November
1946.  Good/very good condition

£30/50
311 Bristol Rovers v Norwich City. Season

1946/47. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 9th November 1946. File holes,
lacking staples, wear to page edges
otherwise in good condition £30/40

312 Norwich City v Southend United.
Season 1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 2nd November
1946. Horizontal fold otherwise in
good/very good condition£100/150

313 Queens Park Rangers v Norwich
City. Season 1946/47. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 26th October
1946. Light horizontal fold otherwise
in good/very good condition£25/35

314 Exeter City v Norwich City. Season
1946/47. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 12th October 1946. Vertical fold
otherwise in good condition £25/35

315 Aldershot v Norwich City. Season
1946/47. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 28th September 1946. Generally
very good condition £25/35

316 Norwich City v Crystal Palace.
Season 1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 26th
September 1946. Handwritten team
changes and score to ‘field of play’
otherwise in good condition

£120/140
317 Notts County v Norwich City. Season

1946/47. Official programme for the
Division 3, South match played on
the 14th September 1946. Folds,

age toning, odd nicks to page edges,
handwritten scores and details to
front cover, handwritten team
changes and scores to ‘field of play’
otherwise in good condition £30/50

318 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1946/47. Official
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 7th September
1946. Light fold, age toning, odd
nicks to page edges otherwise in
good/very good condition £40/50

319 Bristol City v Norwich City. Season
1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 4th September
1946. Odd nicks, minor foxing
otherwise in good condition

£40/60
320 Norwich City v Cardiff City. Season

1946/47. Official folding
programme for the Division 3, South
match played on the 31st August
1946. Good/very good condition

£100/150
First post-war home game

321 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1945/46. Official folding
programme for the Norfolk Jubilee
Cup, 2nd leg, match played on the
4th May 1946. Folds, creasing, some
nicks/tears to folds, age toning
otherwise in generally good
condition £120/160

322 Norwich City v Ipswich Town.
Season 1945/46. Official folding
programme for the Norfolk Jubilee
Cup, 1st leg, match played on the
27th April 1946. Good/very good
condition £130/160

323 Colchester United v Norwich City.
Season 1945/46. Official folding
programme for the friendly match
played on the 22nd April 1946.
Minor splitting to head of spine
otherwise in good condition

£80/120
324 Norwich City v Notts County. Season

1945/46. Official folding
programme for the Football League
Division 3 South- North Region Cup
match played on the 22nd April
1946. Light horizontal fold otherwise
in good condition £100/130

325 Norwich City v Walsall. Season
1945/46. Official programme for the
Division 3, South-North Region Cup
match played on the 13th April
1946. Horizontal fold, odd faults
otherwise in good condition

£100/130
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326 Walsall v Norwich City. Season
1945/46. Official programme for the
Division 3, South-North Region Cup
match played on the 6th April 1946.
Minor folds/nicks, some wear to
back cover otherwise in good
condition £25/35

327 Watford v Norwich City. Season
1945/46. Official single sheet
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region Cup match
played on the 23rd March 1946.
Minor folds/nicks otherwise in good
condition £25/35

328 Norwich City v Crystal Palace.
Season 1945/46. Official
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region Cup match
played on the 16th March 1946.
Handwritten team changes and
scores otherwise in good/very good
condition £100/130

329 Crystal Palace v Norwich City.
Season 1945/46. Official
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region Cup match
played on the 9th March 1946. Odd
faults otherwise in generally
good/very good condition £25/35

330 Southend United v Norwich City.
Season 1945/46. Official single
sheet programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region Cup match
played on the 23rd February 1946.
Odd faults otherwise in generally
good/very good condition £25/35

331 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1945/46. Official
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region Cup match
played on the 16th February 1946.
Folds, nicks, tears to page edges,
rust mark to front cover, old tape
reinforcement to back cover
otherwise in generally good
condition £40/50

332 Clapton Orient v Norwich City.
Season 1945/46. Official
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region Cup match
played on the 12th January 1946.
Vertical and horizontal folds
otherwise in good condition £25/35

333 Clapton Orient v Norwich City.
Season 1945/46. Official
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region match played
on the 29th December 1945. File
holes, folds, handwritten ink team
changes and scores to ‘field of play’
otherwise in good condition £25/35

334 Queens Park Rangers v Norwich

City. Season 1945/46. Official
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region match played
on the 26th December 1945. Tear
with loss to front cover, wear with
loss to back cover, only fair condition

£20/30
335 Norwich City v Ipswich Town.

Season 1945/46. Official folding
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region match played
on the 1st December 1945.
Horizontal fold otherwise in good
condition £100/130

336 Walsall v Norwich City. Season
1945/46. Official programme for the
Division 3, South-North Region
match played on the 10th November
1945. Typewritten score to front
cover, typewritten team changes and
attendance to inner page otherwise
in very good condition £30/40

337 Southend United v Norwich City.
Season 1945/46. Official single
sheet programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region match played
on the 20th October 1945. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good/very
good condition £25/35

338 Port Vale v Norwich City. Season
1945/46. Official programme for the
Division 3, South-North Region
match played on the 3rd September
1945. Horizontal fold, handwritten
team changes and score to ‘field of
play’ otherwise in good condition

£40/50
339 Watford v Norwich City. Season

1945/46. Official single sheet
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region match played
on the 1st September 1945. File
holes, two small holes to programme
otherwise in good condition £25/35

340 Norwich City v Port Vale. Season
1945/46. Official folding
programme for the Division 3,
South-North Region match played
on the 30th August 1945. File holes,
vertical fold, handwritten team
changes otherwise in generally good
condition £100/130

341 Norwich City v Grimsby Town.
Season 1941/42. Official single
sheet programme for the Football
League War Cup, 3rd round match
played on the 25th April 1942.
Folds, handwritten ink score
otherwise in good condition

£100/140
342 Norwich City v Northampton.

Season 1941/42. Official single

sheet programme for the Football
League War Cup, 2nd round match
played on the 18th April 1942.
Folds, age toning, handwritten ink
score, team changes and comment
otherwise in good condition

£80/120
343 Leicester City v Norwich City. Season

1941/42. Official single sheet
programme for the Football League
War Cup, 1st round match played on
the 4th April 1942. Folds, nicks to
page edge, handwritten ink team
changes otherwise in good condition

£100/130
344 Leicester City v Norwich City. Season

1941/42. Official single sheet
programme for the Football League
War Cup, Qualifying round match
played on the 21st February 1942.
Folds, handwritten pencil score and
team changes otherwise in good
condition £100/130

345 Leicester City v Norwich City. Season
1940/41. Official single sheet
programme for the War Regional
League, Southern Section match
played on the 30th August 1941.
Folds, 3” tear to one fold, age toning
otherwise in good condition

£100/130
346 Norwich City v Watford. Season

1940/41. Official single sheet
programme for the War Regional
League, Southern Section match
played on the 19th April 1941. Folds
otherwise in good condition

£80/120
347 Norwich City v Luton Town. Season

1940/41. Official single sheet
programme for the War Regional
League, Southern Section match
played on the 14th April 1941. Folds
otherwise in good condition

£80/120
348 Watford v Norwich City. Season

1940/41. Official single sheet
programme for the War Regional
League, Southern Section match
played on the 12th April 1941.
Folds, pen mark otherwise in good
condition £80/120

349 West Ham United v Norwich City.
Season 1940/41. Official single
sheet programme for the League
War Cup, Southern Section, 2nd leg
match played on the 22nd February
1941. Folds, nicks to edges
otherwise in good condition

£100/140
350 Norwich City v West Ham United.

Season 1940/41. Official
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programme for the League War
Cup, Southern Section, 1st leg
match played on the 15th February
1941. Light folds, minor marks
otherwise in good condition

£120/150
351 Aldershot v Norwich City. Season

1940/41. Official programme for the
War Regional League, Southern
Section match played on the 7th
December 1940. Appears to be ex-
binder, lacking staples, splitting at
spine, age toning otherwise in good
condition £70/100

352 Southend United v Norwich City.
Season 1940/41. Official
programme for the War Regional
League, Southern Section match
played on the 28th September 1940.
Tear around staple hole, handwritten
scores and team changes to ‘field of
play’ otherwise in good condition

£80/120
353 Tottenham Hotspur v Norwich City.

Season 1939/40. Official single
sheet programme for the War
Regional League, Section A match
played on the 27th May 1940. Odd
nicks to programme edges otherwise
in generally good condition£80/120

354 Fulham v Norwich City. Season
1939/40. Official programme for the
League War Cup, Southern Section,
Round 2, 2nd leg match played on
the 11th May 1940. Folds, lacking
staples, nicks/tears around staple
hole, stain to top border of
programme otherwise in good
condition £100/140

355 Norwich City v Fulham. Season
1939/40. Official programme for the
League War Cup, Southern Section,
Round 2, 1st leg match played on
the 4th May 1940. Light vertical fold
otherwise in good/very good
condition £80/120

356 Clapton Orient v Norwich City.
Season 1939/40. Official
programme for the War Regional
League, Section D match played on
the 6th April 1940. Some age toning
to programme edges, odd nicks
otherwise in good condition

£80/120
357 Aldershot v Norwich City. Season

1939/40. Official programme for the
War Regional League, Section D
match played on the 30th March
1940. Light vertical fold otherwise in
good/very good condition £80/120

358 Norwich City v Watford. Season
1939/40. Official programme for the

War Regional League, Section D
match played on the 23rd March
1940. Light vertical fold otherwise in
good/very good condition£100/150

359 Clapton Orient v Norwich City.
Season 1939/40. Official
programme for the War Regional
League, Section A match played on
the 13th January 1940. Odd minor
faults otherwise in good/very good
condition £80/120

360 Norwich City v Watford. Season
1939/40. Official programme for the
War Regional League, Section A
match played on the 26th December
1939. Very good condition

£100/150
361 Southend United v Norwich City.

Season 1939/40. Official
programme for the War Regional
League, Section A match played on
the 9th December 1939. Good/very
good condition £80/120

362 Crystal Palace v Norwich City.
Season 1939/40. Official
programme for the War Regional
League, Section A match played on
the 2nd December 1939. Good/very
good condition £80/120

363 Charlton Athletic v Norwich City.
Season 1939/40. Official
programme for the War Regional
League, Section A match played on
the 18th November 1939. File holes,
odd faults otherwise in good
condition £80/120

364 Watford v Norwich City. Season
1939/40. Official programme for the
War Regional League, Section A
match played on the 4th November
1939. Light vertical fold otherwise in
good condition £80/100

365 Millwall v Norwich City. Season
1939/40. Official programme for the
War Regional League, Section A
match played on the 21st October
1939. File holes, horizontal fold,
some nicks to page edges otherwise
in good condition £100/130

366 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1939/40. Official
programme for the Football League
Jubilee Benevolent Fund friendly
match played at Portman Road on
the 19th August 1939. Vertical fold,
odd faults otherwise in good
condition £120/160
Ipswich won 2-1

367 Norwich City v Nottingham Forest.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two

match played on the 6th May 1939.
Some age toning and very minor
foxing otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

368 Norwich City v Manchester City.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 22nd April
1939. Some age toning and minor
foxing otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

369 Norwich City v Coventry City.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 10th April
1939. Some age toning otherwise in
good/very good condition£140/180

370 Norwich City v Sheffield Wednesday.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 25th March
1939. Some age toning otherwise in
good condition £140/180

371 Bury v Norwich City. Season
1938/39. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
18th March 1939. Very good
condition £100/130

372 Norwich City v West Ham United.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 11th March
1939. Some age toning otherwise in
generally good/very good condition

£140/180
373 Norwich City v Chesterfield. Season

1938/39. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
4th February 1939. Generally
good/very good condition£140/180

374 Norwich City v Tottenham Hotspur.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 4th February
1939. Some age toning, handwritten
score and team changes to ‘field of
play’ otherwise in good condition

£130/160
375 Norwich City v Luton Town. Season

1938/39. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
31st December 1938. Generally very
good condition £140/180

376 Newcastle United v Norwich City.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 27th December
1938. Light vertical fold otherwise in
generally good/very good condition

£140/180
377 Manchester City v Norwich City.
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Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 17th December
1938. Lacking staples, rusting to
staple holes, wear/staining/nicks to
right hand edge of cover and pages
otherwise in good condition

£100/130
378 Norwich City v Tranmere Rovers.

Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 10th December
1938. Some age toning to cover and
inner page edges, nicks/tears around
staples otherwise in good condition

£130/160
379 Norwich City v Fulham. Season

1938/39. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
26th November 1938. Some age
toning to cover and inner page
edges otherwise in very good
condition £140/180

380 Sheffield Wednesday v Norwich City.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 19th November
1938. Lacking staples, appears to be
ex-binder otherwise in very good
condition £80/120

381 Norwich City v Bury. Season
1938/39. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
12th November 1938. Some age
toning to cover and inner page
edges otherwise in very good
condition £140/180

382 West Ham United v Norwich City.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 5th November
1938. Some nicks/tears to page
edges, small top right hand corner
damage otherwise in good condition

£80/120
383 Norwich City v Millwall. Season

1938/39. Official programme for the
Division Two match played at
Carrow Road on 29th October
1938. Special commemorative
covers and eight page insert to
celebrate the visit of King George VI
to the ground. This was the first time
that a King of England had ever
visited an ordinary League match.
Some age toning to covers and inner
pages otherwise in good condition 

£140/180
384 Norwich City v Swansea Town.

Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 15th October

1938. Some age toning, 2” tear to
pages 25/26 & 27/28 otherwise in
good condition £120/150

385 Norwich City v Southampton.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 8th October
1938. Wear to covers and age
toning to covers and inner pages,
spine splitting, both covers
detached, lacking staples otherwise
in good condition £120/150

386 Tottenham Hotspur v Norwich City.
Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 1st October
1938. Some nicks/tears to page
edges otherwise in good condition

£30/50
387 Norwich City v Burnley. Season

1938/39. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
24th September 1938. Right hand
bottom corner piece missing to front
cover otherwise in good condition

£120/160
388 Luton Town v Norwich City. Season

1938/39. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
3rd September 1938. Rusting to
staples, odd faults otherwise in good
condition £140/180

389 Norwich City v West Bromwich
Albion. Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 1st September
1938. Generally good/very good
condition £140/180

390 Norwich City v Bradford Park
Avenue. Season 1938/39. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 27th August
1938. Some age toning to covers
and inner pages, off faults otherwise
in good condition £130/160

391 Aston Villa v Norwich City. Season
1937/38. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
7th May 1938. Vertical fold, nicks
around staple otherwise in good
condition. Pencil signatures of
Hogan (Villa Manager) and players,
Allen and Houghton to page 488 

£100/130
392 Barnsley v Norwich City. Season

1937/38. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
23rd April 1938. Very good
condition £100/130

393 Norwich City v Newcastle United.
Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two

match played on the 18th April
1938. Very good condition

£140/180
394 Norwich City v Sheffield United.

Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 16th April
1938. Generally good/ very good
condition £140/180

395 Tottenham Hotspur v Norwich City.
Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 26th March
1938. Horizontal fold, nicks to page
edges at fold, nicks/tears to page
edges with old tape repairs
otherwise in good condition £30/50

396 Bury v Norwich City. Season
1937/38. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
12th March 1938. Insect damage to
edge of spine, spine splitting at
head, lacking staples otherwise in
good condition £100/130

397 Nottingham Forest v Norwich City.
Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 26th February
1938. Some age toning to covers
and inner pages otherwise in good
condition £180/220

398 Sheffield Wednesday v Norwich City.
Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 22nd January
1938. Appears to be ex-binder
otherwise in very good condition

£80/120
399 Norwich City v Aston Villa. Season

1937/38. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
8th January 1938. Some wear and
age toning to covers, both covers
detached otherwise in generally
good condition £130/160

400 Southampton v Norwich City.
Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 1st January
1938. Tape reinforcement to spine,
lacking staple, odd faults otherwise
in good condition £150/200

401 Norwich City v West Ham United.
Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 27th December
1937. Some age toning to covers
otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

402 West Ham United v Norwich City.
Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
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match played on the 25th December
1937. Very good condition

£100/130
403 Sheffield United v Norwich City.

Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 4th December
1937. Appears to be ex-binder
otherwise in very good condition

£80/120
404 Burnley v Norwich City. Season

1937/38. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
6th November 1937. Folds, lacking
staples, repairs to staple holes and
covers, modern replacement staple,
handwritten ink scores otherwise in
good condition £140/180

405 Norwich City v Bury. Season
1937/38. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
30th October 1937. Light vertical
fold, nicks to rear cover edges
otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

406 Norwich City v Swansea Town.
Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 9th October
1937. Very good condition

£150/200
407 Fulham v Norwich City. Season

1937/38. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
18th September 1937. Folds,
splitting to base of programme
spine, minor rusting to rear cover
otherwise in good condition

£70/100
408 Norwich City v Aston Villa. Season

1937/38. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
16th September 1937. Odd very
minor faults  otherwise in good/very
good condition £140/180

409 Ipswich Town v Norwich City.
Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Ipswich Hospital
Cup match played on the 26th April
1937. Minor marks to covers, minor
rusting to staples otherwise in
good/very good condition£200/250

410 Norwich City v Sheffield Wednesday.
Season 1937/38. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 11th
September 1937. Minor faults to
covers otherwise in generally
good/very good condition£140/180

411 Norwich City v Aston Villa. Season
1936/37. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the

24th April 1937. Minor rusting to
staples otherwise in good condition.
Sold with similar programme for the
Aston Villa v Norwich match played
at Villa Park on the 19th December
1936. The programme front cover
damaged with major loss to right
lower corner and to a lesser extent
top right hand corner, some faults to
some inner pages. Qty 2 £180/220

412 Norwich City v Swansea Town.
Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 10th April
1937. Repairs to covers, page corner
and rust holes etc otherwise in
generally good condition £120/160

413 Bradford Park Avenue v Norwich
City. Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 30th March
1937. Lacking staples otherwise in
generally good/very good condition

£170/200
414 Norwich City v Bradford Park

Avenue. Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 29th March
1937. Minor rusting to staples, odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£140/180
415 Norwich City v Burnley. Season

1936/37. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
27th March 1937. Very good
condition £140/180

416 Fulham v Norwich City. Season
1936/37. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
20th March 1937. Minor rusting to
staples, handwritten team changes
otherwise in good condition

£80/120
417 Norwich City v Doncaster Rovers.

Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 13th March
1937. Splitting to spine, covers
detached otherwise in good
condition £130/160

418 West Ham United v Norwich City.
Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 13th February
1937. Handwritten ink scores, age
toning to programme edges, odd
rust mark otherwise in good
condition £100/130

419 Norwich City v Leicester City. Season
1936/37. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
6th February 1937. Minor wear to

covers, light rusting to staples
otherwise in good condition

£140/180
420 Norwich City v Bolton Wanderers.

Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 4th
round replay played on the 4th
February 1937. Horizontal fold, wear
and soiling to covers, light rusting to
staples otherwise in generally good
condition £140/180
Bolton won the replay 2-1

421 Norwich City v Liverpool. Season
1936/37. Official programme for the
F.A. Cup 3rd round match played on
the 16th January 1937. Tape
reinforcement to spine, rusting to
staples otherwise in generally good
condition £150/200
Norwich won the match 3-0

422 Blackpool v Norwich City. Season
1936/37. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
9th January 1937. Lacking staple,
odd faults otherwise in good
condition £150/200

423 Norwich City v Newcastle United.
Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 28th December
1936. Some light wear to covers,
odd minor faults otherwise in good
condition £140/180

424 Norwich City v Fulham. Season
1936/37. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
14th November 1936. Odd very
minor faults otherwise in very good
condition £150/200

425 Norwich City v Coventry City.
Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 31st October
1936. Odd minor faults otherwise in
good/very good condition£140/180

426 Plymouth Argyle v Norwich City.
Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 24th October
1936. Good/very good condition

£180/220
427 Norwich City v Nottingham Forest.

Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 17th October
1936. Some age toning/wear to
covers, rusting to staples, odd faults
otherwise in good condition

£140/180
428 Norwich City v West Ham United.

Season 1936/37. Official
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programme for the Division Two
match played on the 10th October
1936. Good/very good condition

£150/200
429 Norwich City v Blackpool. Season

1936/37. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
12th September 1936. Rusting to
staples, minor foxing, some age
toning to covers, handwritten pencil
scores to inside page otherwise in
good condition £130/160

430 Norwich City v Chesterfield. Season
1936/37. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
9th September 1936. Lacking
staples, rusting to staple holes, some
foxing to front cover otherwise in
good condition £130/160

431 Tottenham Hotspur v Norwich City.
Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 5th September
1936. Horizontal fold, nicks to page
edges at fold, handwritten team
changes otherwise in good condition

£30/50
432 Chesterfield v Norwich City. Season

1936/37. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
31st August 1936. Age toning to
pages, lacking staple, nicks/tears to
programme edges otherwise in good
condition £100/130

433 Norwich City v Sheffield United.
Season 1936/37. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 29th August
1936. Lacking one staple, rusting to
other staple and staple hole
otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

434 Norwich City v Nottingham Forest.
Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 13th April
1936. Rusting to staples otherwise in
good/very good condition£150/200

435 Norwich City v Fulham. Season
1935/36. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
22nd February 1936. Rusting to
staples, some staining otherwise in
good condition £140/180

436 Chelsea v Norwich City. Season
1935/36. Official programme for the
F.A. Cup 3rd round replay played on
the 15th January 1936. Horizontal
fold, nicks to page edges at fold, odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£50/70
Chelsea won the replay 3-1

437 Norwich City v Chelsea. Season
1935/36. Official programme for the
F.A. Cup 3rd round match played on
the 11th January 1936. Rusting to
staples, odd faults otherwise in good
condition £250/350
The match was drawn 1-1

438 West Ham United v Norwich City.
Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 28th December
1935. Minor nicks to programme
edges otherwise in good/very good
condition £100/130

439 Tottenham Hotspur v Norwich City.
Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 14th December
1935. Horizontal fold, nicks/tears to
programme edges otherwise in good
condition £30/50

440 Norwich City v Newcastle United.
Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 7th December
1935. Rusting to staples otherwise in
good condition £140/180

441 Charlton Athletic v Norwich City.
Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 2nd November
1935. Rusting to staple otherwise in
good condition £100/130

442 Norwich City v Hull City. Season
1935/36. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
9th November 1935. Rusting to
staples otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

443 Norwich City v Burnley. Season
1935/36. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
26th October 1935. Rusting to
staples otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

444 Fulham v Norwich City. Season
1935/36. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
19th October 1935. Lacking staples,
rusting to staple holes otherwise in
good condition £70/100

445 Norwich City v Port Vale. Season
1935/36. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
12th October 1935. Rusting to
staples otherwise in good/very good
condition £150/200

446 Norwich City v Sheffield United.
Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 28th

September 1935. Rusting to staples
otherwise in very good condition

£140/180
447 Norwich City v Blackpool. Season

1935/36. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
11th September 1935. Generally
good/very good condition£140/180

448 Norwich City v West Ham United.
Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played at Carrow Road on the
31st August 1935. Lacking staples,
rusting to staple holes otherwise in
good condition £180/220
This was the first League match to
be played at the Carrow Road
ground

449 Norwich City v Arsenal. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
Norfolk & Norwich Hospital Charity
Cup match played at the Nest on the
6th May 1935. Colourful souvenir
covers. Light rusting to staples, odd
minor faults otherwise in generally
good/very good condition. Rare

£250/350
This was the last match ever to be
played at The Nest. Arsenal won 1-0
in front of a crowd of 15,500

450 Norwich City v Oldham Athletic.
Season 1934/35. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played at the Nest on the
10th April 1935. Generally
good/very good condition£150/200

451 Norwich City v Hull City. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
Division Two match played at the
Nest on the 19th April 1935. Corner
damage with loss to one internal
pages otherwise in good/very good
condition £130/160

452 Norwich City v Bradford City. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
Division Two match played at the
Nest on the 23rd March 1935. Light
rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £140/180
Norwich won the match 6-1

453 Norwich City v Barnsley. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
Division Two match played at the
Nest on the 9th March 1935.
Rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £140/180

454 Norwich City v Blackpool. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
Division Two match played at the
Nest on the 23rd February 1935.
Minor rusting to staples otherwise in
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good condition £140/180
455 Norwich City v Sheffield Wednesday.

Season 1934/35. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 5th
round match played at the Nest on
the 16th February 1935. Some wear
to covers otherwise in good
condition £150/200

456 Norwich City v Leeds United. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
F.A. Cup 4th round match played at
the Nest on the 26th January 1935.
Wear to programme spine and edges
of covers otherwise in generally
good condition £200/250

457 Fulham v Norwich City. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
Division Two match played on the
5th January 1935. Lacking staples,
rusting to staple holes otherwise in
good condition £80/120

458 Norwich City v Brentford. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
Division Two match played at the
Nest on the 29th December 1934.
Left hand corner of back cover
missing, light rusting to staples
otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

459 Norwich City v Bolton Wanderers.
Season 1934/35. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played at the Nest on the 3rd
November 1934. Light rusting to
staples otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

460 Norwich City v Notts County. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
Division Two match played at the
Nest on the 3rd November 1934.
Light rusting to staples otherwise in
good/very good condition£140/180

461 Norwich City v Sheffield United.
Season 1934/35. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played at the Nest on the 3rd
November 1934. Light rusting to
staples otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

462 Norwich City v West Ham United.
Season 1934/35. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played at the Nest on the 6th
October 1934. Light rusting to
staples otherwise in good/very good
condition £140/180

463 Newcastle United v Norwich City.
Season 1934/35. Official
programme for the Division Two
match played on the 29th
September 1934. Generally
good/very good condition£150/200

464 Norwich City v Fulham. Season
1934/35. Official programme for the
Division Two match played at the
Nest on the 1st September 1934.
Lacking right hand corner of front
corner otherwise in good condition

£130/160
465 Norwich City v Bury. Season

1934/35. Official programme for the
Division Two match played at the
Nest on the 27th August 1934.
Minor wear to covers, light rusting
to staples otherwise in good
condition £140/180

466 Brentford v Norwich City. Season
1934/35. Large official programme
for the Division Two match played
on the 25th August 1934. Minor
wear to covers, minor nicks around
staple otherwise in good/very good
condition £60/90

467 Norwich City v Grimsby Town.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the Norfolk &
Norwich Hospital Charity Cup match
played at the Nest on the 7th May
1934. Some age toning to covers,
minor rusting to staples, scores
handwritten to ‘field of play’
otherwise in good condition. Rare

£180/220
468 Norwich City v Bristol Rovers

1933/34 season. Official match
programme for the final match of
the season played at the Nest on 5th
May 1934. Third Division promotion
issue with souvenir colour covers.
Norwich were Champions of
Division 3 (South) in this season.
Minor fault to corner of cover
otherwise in good condition

£150/200
469 Norwich City v Torquay United.

Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the Football League
Challenge Cup Semi-final, Southern
Section match played at Highbury
on the 11th April 1934. Lacking
staples, rusting to staple holes,
scores and team changes to ‘field of
play’ otherwise in good condition

£150/180
470 Norwich City v Watford. Season

1933/34. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
at the Nest on the 7th April 1934.
Rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £140/180

471 Norwich City v Exeter City. Season
1933/34. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
at the Nest on the 10th March 1934.

Rusting to staples, lines handwritten
to one inner page otherwise in good
condition £140/180

472 Norwich City v Aldershot. Season
1933/34. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
at the Nest on the 27th January
1934. Lacking one staple, rusting to
other staple otherwise in good
condition £140/180

473 Clapton Orient v Norwich City.
Season 1933/34. Large official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played on the 30th
December 1933. Handwritten team
changes and score, lacking staple
otherwise in good/very good
condition £80/120

474 Norwich City v Crystal Palace.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 26th December 1933. Some
rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £140/180

475 Norwich City v Southend United.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 16th December 1933. Light
rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £140/180

476 Crystal Palace v Norwich City.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup first
round match played on the 25th
November 1933. Printed
photograph cut from inner page,
light rusting to staples, handwritten
score otherwise in good condition

£70/100
477 Norwich City v Cardiff City. Season

1933/34. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 4th November 1933. Minor
rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £140/180

478 Norwich City v Luton Town. Season
1933/34. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 23rd September 1933.
Lacking one staple, rusting to staple
holes and surrounds otherwise in
good condition £130/160

479 Aldershot v Norwich City. Season
1933/34. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 16th September 1933.
Programme appears to be ex-binder,
odd minor faults otherwise in good
condition £130/160

480 Norwich City v Clapton Orient.
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Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played on the 26th
August 1933. Insect damage to
programme spine and lower half of
front cover, covers detached, rusting
to staple holes otherwise in generally
good condition. Contents good

£100/150
481 Norwich City v Northampton Town.

Season 1932/33. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 6th May 1933. Some rusting to
staples otherwise in good condition

£140/180
482 Norwich City v Coventry City.

Season 1932/33. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 22nd April 1933. Some rusting
to staples otherwise in good
condition £150/200

483 Norwich City v Crystal Palace.
Season 1932/33. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 17th April 1933. Folds, minor
rusting to staples, some wear to
covers otherwise in good condition

£140/180
484 Brentford v Norwich City. Season

1932/33. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 15th April 1933. Some tape
repairs throughout programme to
tears around staple holes, nicks to
page edges, some faults otherwise in
generally good condition £40/60

485 Crystal Palace v Norwich City.
Season 1932/33. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played on the 14th
April 1933. Lacking staples
otherwise in good/very good
condition £80/120

486 Norwich City v Southend United.
Season 1932/33. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 27th December 1932. Some
rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £140/180

487 Southend United v Norwich City.
Season 1932/33. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played on the 26th
December 1932. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition

£100/130
488 Norwich City v Brentford. Season

1932/33. Official programme for the

Division Three (South) match played
at the Nest on the 3rd December
1932. Some rusting to staples
otherwise in good condition

£150/200
489 Norwich City v Newport County.

Season 1932/33. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 5th November 1932. Some
rusting to staples, odd faults
otherwise in good condition

£150/200
490 Norwich City v Swindon Town.

Season 1932/33. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 22nd October 1932. Some
rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £150/200

491 Norwich City v Bristol Rovers.
Season 1932/33. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 1st October 1932. Vertical fold,
some rusting to staples, some wear
with small damage to centre page
‘field of play’, odd faults otherwise in
good condition £140/180

492 Norwich City v Reading. Season
1932/33. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
at the Nest on the 10th September
1932. Some rusting to staples, odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£150/200
493 Norwich City v Gillingham. Season

1932/33. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
at the Nest on the 5th September
1932. Some rusting to staples, odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£150/200
494 Norwich City v Derby County ‘Joe

Hannah’s Benefit match’. Season
1931/32. Large official programme
for the Benefit match played at the
Nest on the 25th April 1932.
Horizontal fold, rusting to staples,
tears around staple holes, nicks to
page edges, covers becoming
detached otherwise in good
condition £200/250

495 Norwich City v Reading. Season
1931/32. Small official programme
for the Division Three (South) match
played at the Nest on the 27th
February 1932. Some rusting to
staples otherwise in good condition

£150/200
496 Norwich City v Bristol Rovers.

Season 1931/32. Small official

programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 13th February 1932. Minor
rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £150/200

497 Watford v Norwich City. Season
1931/32. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 25th December 1931.
Lacking staple, rusting to staple hole,
light folds, chipping to cover edges
otherwise in good condition

£70/100
498 Brentford v Norwich City. Season

1931/32. Official programme for the
F.A. Cup 2nd round match played on
the 12th December 1931. Light
folds, covers almost detached,
chipping to cover edges otherwise in
good condition £70/100

499 Fulham v Norwich City. Season
1931/32. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 31st October 1931. Light
folds otherwise in good/very good
condition £80/120

500 Norwich City v Liverpool. Season
1930/31. Rare official programme
for the Norfolk & Norwich Hospital
Cup match played at the Nest on the
20th April 1931. Covers detached,
vertical fold, rusting to staple
otherwise in good condition

£200/250
501 Brentford v Norwich City. Season

1930/31. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 14th March 1931. Folds and
wear to programme resulting in
some small holes, splitting and wear
to spine, covers almost detached,
lacking staples, scores handwritten
otherwise in generally good
condition £70/100

502 Norwich City v Swindon Town.
Season 1930/31. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 4th October 1930. Folds, minor
rusting to staples otherwise in good
condition £150/200

503 Fulham v Norwich City. Season
1930/31. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 27th September 1930. Light
folds, handwritten scores and score
to ‘field of play’ otherwise in good
condition £80/120

504 Norwich City v Coventry City.
Season 1930/31. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
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the 20th September 1930. Folds,
very minor foxing otherwise in good
condition £140/180

505 Walsall v Norwich City. Season
1929/30. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 3rd May 1930. Lacking
staple, rusting to staple hole, light
folds otherwise in good condition

£120/160
506 Norwich City v Plymouth Argyle.

Season 1929/30. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 28th April 1930. Folds, light
creasing, minor foxing otherwise in
good condition £150/200

507 Watford v Norwich City. Season
1929/30. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
on the 22nd March 1930. Lacking
staples, rusting to staple holes, light
folds otherwise in good condition

£80/120
508 Norwich City v Brentford. Season

1929/30. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
at the Nest on the 1st March 1930.
Folds, creasing, odd nicks to edges
otherwise in good condition

£150/200
509 Norwich City v Clapton Orient.

Season 1929/30. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) match played at the Nest on
the 2nd November 1929. Folds,
wear to staple holes, small piece
missing to lower right hand corner of
front cover otherwise in good
condition £120/160

510 Norwich City v Watford. Season
1928/29. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
at The Nest on the 2nd May 1929.
Odd faults, nicks, age toning
otherwise in good condition

£150/200
511 Norwich City v Walsall. Season

1928/29. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) match played
at The Nest on the 27th April 1929.
Folds, creasing and age toning to
covers otherwise in good condition

£150/200
512 Watford v Norwich City. Season

1928/29. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) League match
played on the 20th April 1929.
Lacking staples, heavy rusting to
staple holes and immediate surround
otherwise in good/very good
condition £80/120

513 Queens Park Rangers v Norwich
City. Season 1928/29. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) League match played on the
6th April 1929. Light rusting to
staple otherwise in good/very good
condition £180/220

514 Norwich City v Corinthians. Season
1928/29. Official programme for the
F.A. Cup 3rd round match played at
The Nest on the 12th January 1929.
Light folds,age toning, two small
wear holes to top of front cover,
rusting to staple otherwise in good
condition £150/200
Corinthians won the match 5-0

515 Norwich City v Charlton Athletic.
Season 1928/29. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 2nd
round match played at The Nest on
the 8th December 1928. Age toning,
minor nicks otherwise in good
condition £150/200
Norwich won the 6-0

516 Fulham v Norwich City. Season
1928/29. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) League match
played on the 17th November 1928.
Programme appears to be ex-binder,
lacking staple otherwise in
good/very good condition £80/120

517 Coventry City v Norwich City.
Season 1928/29. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) League match played on the
25th August 1928. Age toning to
covers otherwise in good condition

£140/180
518 Brentford v Norwich City. Season

1927/28. Large official programme
for the Division Three (South)
League match played on the 6th
April 1928. Light folds, split to
programme spine otherwise in
good/very good condition £80/120

519 Norwich City v Charlton Athletic.
Season 1927/28. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) League match played at The
Nest on the 24th March 1928. Some
creasing, folds, age toning,
handwritten team change and scores
otherwise in good condition

£150/200
520 Norwich City v Plymouth. Season

1927/28. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) League match
played at The Nest on the 10th
March 1928. Some creasing, folds,
age toning, wear otherwise in good
condition £150/200

521 Norwich City v Walsall. Season
1927/28. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) League match
played at The Nest on the 28th
January 1928. Some creasing, folds,
age toning, wear otherwise in good
condition £150/200

522 Norwich City v Swindon Town.
Season 1927/28. Official
programme for the Division Three
(South) League match played at The
Nest on the 3rd December 1927.
Some creasing, folds, age toning,
heavy wear to back cover with small
loss otherwise in generally good
condition £150/200

523 Brentford v Norwich City. Season
1926/27. Large official programme
for the Division Three (South)
League match played on the 27th
December 1926. Handwritten team
changes to ‘field of play’, split to
base of programme spine, odd nicks
otherwise in good/very good
condition £80/120

524 Watford v Norwich City. Season
1923/24. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) League match
played on the 8th December 1923.
Light fold, numbered to cover top
border, rusting to staple otherwise in
good/very good condition£140/180

525 Millwall v Norwich City. Season
1923/24. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) League match
played on the 1st September 1923.
Folds, foxing, age toning, mainly to
edges, nicks to edges otherwise in
generally good condition £100/150

526 Watford v Norwich City. Season
1921/22. Official programme for the
Division Three (South) League match
played on the 14th January 1922.
Adhesive mark to inside right hand
corner of back cover otherwise in
very good condition £140/180

527 Watford v Norwich City. Season
1919/20. Large official programme
for the Southern League match
played on the 4th October 1919.
Light folds, hand stamp to front
cover, adhesive mark to right hand
corner of back cover. G £140/180

528 Millwall v Norwich City. Season
1912/13. Official programme for the
Southern League match played on
the 21st September 1912. The
programme appears to be ex-binder,
brittle and flaking with some loss to
edges otherwise in generally good
condition £130/160

529 Norwich C.E.Y.M.S. v Chelmsford.
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Season 1901/1902. Official single
card programme for the F.A.
Amateur Cup match played on the
2nd November 1901. Horizontal
centre fold, minor marks, light
creases otherwise in good condition.
Advertising to rear. Rare early
Norwich related programme

£200/300
Norwich C.E.Y.M.S. won the match
6-0. The amateur club were big
rivals of the newly formed Norwich
City in their early amateur days and
played against them in the Norfolk
& Suffolk League from 1902/03-
1904/05 before Norwich joined the
Southern League and it was the
Captain and Vice-Captain of
C.E.Y.M.S., Robert Webster and
Joseph Nutchey, who invited
interested parties to form Norwich
City F.C. in 1902. Webster becoming
Chairman and Nutchey, Treasurer 
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Knights
Knights hold regular auctions of all types of sporting memorabilia,

in particular cricket, football, rugby and olympic games. 
We also hold two specialist auctions of Wisden Cricketers’ Almanacks annually.

FORTHCOMING AUCTIONS

Cricket, Football and Sporting Memorabilia 
20th, 21st and 22nd June 2008

Specialist Wisden Auction 
30th August 2008

Cricket, Football and Memorabilia 
25th and 26th October 2008

Contact Tim Knight on 01263 768488 tim@knights.co.uk

www.knights.co.uk
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Norwich City Football Club Memorabilia Auction
Saturday 28th May 2008

COMMISSION SHEET

Please bid on my behalf at the above sale for the following lots (overleaf) up to prices specified. 

I have read and agree to comply with the Notices and Conditions of Sale. I am aware that there is 

a buyer’s premium of 15% (plus V.A.T. at 17.5%) on all lots.

Please note: All commission bids to be received no later than 6pm on the day prior to the 
auction of the lots you are bidding on. 

Name:………………………………………………………………………………………………………

Address: ……………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………

Telephone: …………………………………………………………………………………………………

Signature: …………………………………………………………………………………………………

Date: ………………………………………………………………………………………………………

Please return or fax this sheet to: 
Knight’s Sporting Auctions, Cuckoo Cottage, Town Green, Alby, Norwich  NR11 7PR
Fax: (01263) 768788     Office: 01263 768488     Mobile: 07885 515333

knights
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BID SHEET

Lot No. Bid in £ Brief description


